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From:
Senf: 3 October 2010 12:03

Fo dudley.gov ok’

Subject: Re: Transparency - expendiinee tems over £500

Thanks for the update

udley.gov.uk>

To: .
Sent: Tue Dot 05 11:45:25 2010
subject; RE; Transparency - expenditure items gver £500

Just to fat vou know we are currently working on providing this information and 1 will add the
fink to the Local Directgoy site as requested when completed.

Regards

ICT Officer, Dudiey Metropolitan Borough Council
Customer Services Consultancy Unit
- Tal - : '

Dudiey Website: - htip hwww cudley gov ukf

2 oommunities.gsi.gov.k]

Sent: {1 October 2010 16:18
Subject: Transparency - expenditure items aver £500

Hi,

| wguld fike o draw your attention 1o thae |atest press release from Communilies and Local
Governrrant on the subject of ransparency entitled” More than sixiy counclis open books to
armchair auditors” o be found st

woww communlies oy ukmewsroam

| have alsn attached the fulllext a3 an attachment o this email.
=<iransparency press release doc>>

an | ask that your

& Taketime to view our video on youlcbe

e Link jo the confent and share with your coligagues on the intranst
it Mot e/t 102

s contact the LGA with any comments on the dralt guidance.



Messaze PEEE L Ol
And most importantly let us know when you Bave pueblished your experdifure data on line by efther
updating Locel Direcigov directly {LGSLAL 148578 or by dropping a hline to

LocaiDirectGoviopmmunities gei.goy uk

Best wishes

Leeal Directgov Programme Manager
Commundies and Lol Governrmeant
Home & Communily Franchiss

Zone 7IF5, Eland House

Bressenden Place

London SYWWikE 50U

Tel.
Bk e
Fax, 020 7944 8937

B L LA L L L L L

Trig #mad and ary figg transrmified vilh & are privets aad mdended dolaly for the use of the mdividual or graky o which they sre
adciressed. H you are nol the mienced reciplent the £-mae and a1y files heve been amsmlad (o your In arrar ond any G,
digiributsan ar cther use of 1he mformation cargined n them s siricily pronibiied

hipitvng i Eis E-mieil 1e55age ameanly 10 & conlractual ar other lesgal commimerd on the part of 1he Gowgroment uniess
coefirred by & communcation sigred on hehal of the Secnelzy of Stave

The Depasdmenl's compuler sysema mey e mandoed snd cormmuricatices tériad on lhem recorded, 1o secung e effentive
opesalion of the aystam wnd lur other lawiyd purposes.

[armespondarnts shawsd aale that 4l commemicatans frons Degarimant foe Commuonilies and Local Gaverrmaat may be
puicnatically gged. monilpeed andite recordad for srstul purposes

The original of this email was scarned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranel virus
scanning sersice supplied by Cable&Wircless Worldwide in parinership with kicssapelLahs,
(CCTR Certilicate Number 2009/09/0032 3 On Jeaving the GSi this emat] was certified virus
free, .

Communications via the G5 may be artomatically logged, monitored and’ur recorded for
lepal purposes.
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This Fmail and any attachments contains confidential information and is intended solely for the
individual o whom it is addeessed. If this Email has been misdirected, please notify the avthor as
sonn s possible. ¥ you are not the intended recipient you must not diselose, distribuse, copy, print or
rely on any of the information contained, and all copies must be deleted immediately Whilst we take
reasonable sleps to fry o identily any soflware viruses, any attachments to this e-mail may
nevertheless comtain viruses which our antl- virus software has falled 1o ideniify. You should
therefore earry oul your own anti-virus checks before opening any documents. Dudley Metropolitan
Boreugh Council will not aceept any lability for damsge caused by computer Viruses cmanating
fram any attachment or other document supplied with this e-mail.

Pleusse conshiler the envirenment -~ do you need to print this e-mail?

This email was received fonm the INTERNET and scanned by the Governmsent Secure Inlranet unti-
vicus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Massagelabs (CCTM
Certificate Number 200009/0052.) 1o case of problems, plesse call your organisation’s 1T Helpdesk,

Communications via the G51 may be automatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for legal
PUEPOSCS,

Rk R EEER DT (LR T

Crorrespendents should nots mat sl communsibons o Depactment for Communtlies and Lacal Gaovemmen! may be auicmabcaly
fogpad, monitared andfaf racorded for el pumoses.

Wb idd e N FIOORRTEY goin b



Poge T ol 3

o
o=

From: localdir
; Jetnber 2010 1507

Tha system @ back up and running - any problems piesse el me know

Fromi: lomsldir

Sent: Tuesday, October 05, 2010 9222 &AM
o ———

Subject: RE; £300 Locat Authonty sperd

The LG admin system (oaks ke it is down - | have reported ths to aur tmchitical support team -1l et
you know whien it s back up and nenning

cheers

Berychavon.gov-uk]

Vel o )

t'm tryng (o updats the Wychavon entry for '£500 Lacal Authorty Spend’ The current urd has
et 2 random ‘A character in the urt which is resufing in 2 proken fink, The correct usl 19,

fittp. fienaw wychavon gov ukiemefcouncit-and -democrasyioauncik-
depatmems/procuremenyoreditors-peyments-over-£200 8spx

when | try to log-in to https Yadmin Jocaldirect gov uk/t DGAGmmisirationt (o updaie the bink P'm
getiing a 'Page Can not be displayed’ error.

Ay idess?

hep and Hew Madia Officer
Wychavon Disirict Councd

Civic Cenire, Quesn Elizabath Diive,
Pershore. Worcs. WRIDIPT

Tel g,

W

fy ha‘vﬁr‘%‘v,ﬂk

From: locakdir [mailto:LocalDlrectGovicommunities.gsl.gov.uk]
Sent: 04 October 2010 11:00

Subject: RE: £500 Lacal Authority spend



Fage Z ol ;3

havon gov uk and gsk han lo add the ok Inlo Loca! Directgow {ref LGSL
ms |gt rog know 2nd | can uplosd an vour behall

Lol DHresigoy

dychawan. gov. ik

m

Sant: Monday, Octeler r 2310 10:38 A
" To jomaidir

Subjecty £300 Loral Authorlty spend
Please could teil me bow we add our £500 spend URL o the link below.

st/ fwnwew commgnities gov.uk/lotalpovernment/irensparency/locslpovernmenterpen

Kindd Regards,

Girategic Procurement
Wychavon District Touncil
Civic Centre, Pershore, Yvorcestershire, WRID 1PT

wythavon gov.uk

Wyrhavon Distriet Council
pood services, good value
Visit our website www wychaven. gov uk

This emuil was received from the INTERNET snd scanned by the Guvemnment
Secure Intranet ami-virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in
parinership with Messagelabs, (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0032 3 In
case of problems, please call vour erpanisation’s [T Helpdesk.
Communications via the GSi may be amtomatically logped, monitored and/or
recorded for legal purposes,

T » waw

Coirsspondants should ness Bige 8l compuncalinns o Depamsent 16e Commundes and Local Goesramen
53y ba aatomaiicaly legyed, monioead anwar recorsed 168 idaful pumpozes.

b et et b s

Tres gman and any Tiles Gensniiad wLn § are privats 2ns nlentsd salely far thes L of g ritdividueat o enbiy 10 wheth



they zre acdressed. if Jou mee val e plensed eapiit e E-msl and a0y fies have bean fraramilled to yod in errar
and any copying, distnbulion or albsr uss of (e ipfarmation comairas & Wier i Bbiglly pronibited.

Huotharg bt E-rnsd messans gnounts 0 8 conbaciust of ciner legs conymitmend on e gt of the Goeemment
uitiess conlivned by 8 SOPWrRIBICEIRD $ed on habiall of the Seuretary of Sixle

Thg Departrent's computer sysiemy may be moniloned and cormmuincations cered an fiem recarded, 11 sacore the
affaglive oparaton of e sysieen sad Tor b aaful fripogss,

Correspondents ghouis nolg thal ad comrmunicstions froen Depsrirnent b Corrruniiies snd Locst Sovemment may be
sutormaticaty bogoed, mondored sndsar receored for lawlal pueposes.

The eriginal of this email was scanned for viruses by the Gavernment Secure Intranet
virws scanning service supphied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with
Messepelabs, (CCTM Centificate NMumber 2009/0%/0052.y On leaving the G5 tiis
email was certified virus free.

Communications via the 6% may be automatically logped, monitored andfor recorded
for legal purposes. T a B o

Wychavon District Couneil
good services, pood valoe
Visit our websits wwaw wychavon.gov.uk

This email was recetved from the INTERKNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranct anti-viris service supplied by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in partnership with
Messagelabs, (CCTH Certificate Number 2009/04/0032.3 In case af problems, please
call your erpanisation’s [T Helpdesk.

Communicativns via the GSi may be awtomatically logped, monitored and/or recorded
for legal purposes.
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e localdir

1
oA

Thé pags is vpdated weekly 5o your link be on there Dy Lhe end of the week (wa pass the wmformation anto
the tzam responsble for publishing that page on the DOLG website),

cheers

weychavon.gay.uk]

Cry localdir
Subject: RE: £500 Local Authority spend

fve uploaded the carrect link now, but ! den't knaw how long it takes 1o populate this page:
hitp Mwww COMMunies gay ukiiacalgovemmentiransparencylacalgovernmentezpenditure/szexpenditl

B;1ate the link above automatcally now it is updated in our Service Data?

Regards

Yieb and New kedia Oificer
Wychiavon Districd Councl
Civic Centre, Queen Elizabeth Drive,
Waores, WRI1D 1PT

Senty U { DB:27
ai { pealDirectGovi@ commsurities .gsi.gov. Uk’
Subject: Fyw: £500 Local Autharity spend

He
I'm trying to update the Wychaven entry for €500 Local Authanty Spend’ The cumrent uri has got a

randam A character in the url which is resuibng in a broken link, The camect b 18

hetp fhwrawychayen gov ukiomsicouncl-gnd-democracy/eouncil-departments/procurementicrediters-

payments-aver-£500 a5px

When | Iy o Ing-n to hitps Madmen lonaldirect gov uk/L BEACMINIstratienf (o update the link I'm gelting

a ‘Page Can not be displayed’ error.

Any pdens!




i "Data.gov.Uk Team'; —
subiect: RE: Fw: Bristol City Council Financial fata

Thank vyou;

¥ sorry, ﬁnu are right, that one was $t117 cutstanding and I
Badnt yet passe

d on to the data.gov.uk team.
I"11 let you know once the deralls have been uploaded,

gind regards,

ghristol . gov.uk]

That looks correct the enly dataset that is missing is the one I sent
Jast week attached.

"~ Thanks,

commuenities.gst.gov.uk> 05/10/2010

man{ thanks for forwarding the proforma for your {5300 spend datasets,
*71] pass on to the relevant section,

1've attached the other gristol datasets which
s far passed to dara.gov.uk to 1ist on the site
1°11 check on the status of these and get back to you.

are athers?

Kind regards,

Fromg : sristol. gov, uk]

CcC '
subject: RE: Bristel City Council Financial Data

The september financial data over £500 data has now been released,
please see atrtached metadata form with new url,

! have naticed that none of the datasets I have sent for the past few

?eeks fiave been added to the data.gov.uk site. Can you tell me how
ong

it will take to update?

Fage 1
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Weh and Haw Media Officer
Wychavon District Council
g EieCemmsueer Elizabt®ebrive,
0 1IPT

ar oy ik

From: lacaldir [imailto:LocaiDiredt Gav@rommunities.gsi.gov.uk]
£ 04 Cotober 2010 1100

Local Directgay (ref. LGSL 1485/8)

Erom .
Sent: Monday, O
o lncaldir

) ;ut;jgﬁg: £500 Local Authority spenid

Flease could teli me how we add our £500 spend URL 1o the link below,

http-/ Awww communities gov. uk/lotaigavernment/iranspare noyfinralgovernmentexpanditure/

= g.aﬁ'##"f-' e
Kind Regards,

ESlrategit Procurement
Wychavoen Digdrict Councal
Clvic Centre Fershinre, Warcestarshira, W10 1PT

Gpal Ty chavon gov.uk

Wychavon Distriet Councid
good senices, good value ‘
Visit our website www wychavon gov.uk

This email was reeeived from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partacrship with
MessageLabs. (CCTM Certilicate Number 2009419/0052.3 1o case of problems, please

credl wsnnre mvwmmricatinn e T Felngkeck
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Communications via the G51 may be sutomatically lopped, monitored and/or recorded
o legal purposes.

i ek R 2 AT B * . 2 -

Lorrssponsanis shawd nols {hal &b commynicetons ta Deperlment fof Commundes end Local Goveriment may be
pulornatioally looged, monilvesd aodior recomed for lwedul parposes,

wa ¢ 4 - ‘ EmE TR EE

This emall grd any fies ransmazad wih 4 are proake and itended 5oiety for tne use of the indhvidual or eaity 1 webech fhey @
prderessan I you sre nof the sderded recpasnt the B.mail 3nd gro 198 have been tranzmilted 1o you la eree snd ary pEpYING.
hettibaglion or ather wse of the sifeemabion contained in then @ sinclly prohibnan

rothing in this E-mad message smourts 5 a cariaciual o olfier legat cammredrneat ary e pard of ite Govemment givess
confirmad by & commenkalion signed on bkl of tha Secratary of Sale

The Dapattment's compubes Syslems mey te mandared ard communicalions camiad on them recosdad, 1o Feturg tne effachee
aparalion of the system and for olhar lawhd purpases.

Caresporterss 5auld note thal a8 cammunicatong from Deparemeat for Commungies and Local Gauverresten] Mgy be
autnematicaily lagged, moanored andfor racordnd for iaatul purposes,

LT

The original of this exail was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intrunet virus
scanning service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with MessugeLabs,
(CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09:0052.) On leaving the (S this ernuil was certified virus
frec.

Communications via the GSi may be sutomatically logged, monitored and/or reconted for
fepal purposes.

Wychuvon District Councid
good serviees, pood value
Visit our website wyowwychavon gov.uk

This einail was received ffom the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct
anti-virus service supplied by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Messagebabs.
JCCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0032.) In case of problems, please call your
orpanisation’s T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically lepged, monitored and/or recorded for
fepal purposes.



101005 _Heistol _RE Fw Bristol oity Council Financial Dats. txt

regards,

s dcommunities. gsi.gov. ke
Glff1 '
09:0% s

creat thanks, sark.

Regards,

Bristol,gov.uk]

wWe are working on this at the moment and should be ready soon.

Regards,

et communities.gsi.gov . uk>
30/09,/2010
18:32 »>>

Quick question, do you have a landing/open data page for the payments
to suppiier data pleasg? Thanks.

rRegards,

inal Message----- ‘
[mailto: sristnl. gov. uk]

srember 30, ) 4B P

Sl city Council Financial Data

an you action this ar

Flegse see below the emall 1 sent to -
tean?

should 1 send directly to the data.go

Kind Regards,

L 30,/09,/ 2010 17:41 w35

Pleace find attached the metadata for the Bristol ity Council
pavments
over {500 data and a couple of other data-sets.

There is a lot of interest in 8ristpl around the payments over {300
data can you give me an estimate of how Tong it will be before the

Vink
is available on data.gov.uk?

page 2



; 101005 Bristol_RE P 8ristel City Council Financial Data.txt
Kind kegards,

gristol civy coauncil
centrai Support Services
B Bond 7th Floor

smeaton Road

gristal

BS1 BXN

Wy . AR BT,

‘Do ir oniine! with eur growing range of online services =

Woe: / fwvar, bristol.gov.uk/services

sig —%g for our email bulletin giving news, have-your-say and event
igﬁ%? Tion at: http:/fwww bristo]  gov.uk/newsdirect

view webeasts of council meetings at http://waw. bristel.gov.uk/webcast

ok
W" ti% - ' . ) - fl ¥ ] . g LR
gristol is the uk's Flest Cyeling City. visit www.betterbybike.invo to

join thousands of octhers getting arcund by bike.

This email was received from the INTERKET and scanned by the
Government _

secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cable&wireless
worldwide

in partnership with Messagetabs. (CCTM Certificate mumber
2009/09/0052.

tn case of problems, please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.
Communications via the G651 may be automatically logged, monitored
and/or recorded for 1e?ai purpnses.

R r R STt E R e R A R R A A A A R A A A A A R A A A R AR AR S A AR AR A AT e e dr
correspondents should note that alt communications to Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged,
wonitored

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
P Ll Ll L R R L B R T R rptigs NEVI M . o R "R R e LR ST R O R R Rk e S R

R R R AR A A A AT N A AN R AN AR A A e A el e e e e b A U AR T XU T Xk o

this email and any files transmitted with 1t are private and intended
salely for the use of the individual or entizy to which they are
addressed, I7f you are not the intended reciplent the €-mail and any
files have been transmipred to you in error and any copying,
distribution or other wse of the infurmation contained in them is
strictly prohibited.

wothing in this E-maii message amounts to a contractual or ather legal
commi tment on the part of the Government uniess confirmed by a
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recarded, to secure the effective gperation of the
system and tor ether lawful purposes.

correspondents should note that a1) communications from Department for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged,
monitored

and/or recarded for lTawful purposes.

b

Fage 3
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f'—ﬁ'ﬁé&‘é<A’akﬁﬁ’s‘:"ﬁw#ﬁ'ﬁﬁ'kw*!r*w*#ﬁ--##&#é-#:ar'téré“dr#’&'ﬁa‘rl’i\‘tﬁ"w#wﬂ'ﬁﬁ'ﬁrﬁ'#'ﬁ**'**#**#&&&##&####%?i‘%ﬁ###&&*

LR

The original of this emal} was scanned for viruses by the Government
secure lntranet virus scamning service supplied by Cablefwireless
worldwide in partnership with Messagetadbs, (CCTH Certificate wumber
Z003/09/0052 . on leaving the GSi this email was certified virus free,
commerd catlons via the G651 may be automaticaliy Togged, monitored
and/or recorded for Jegal purposes.

Do 1t online  with our growing range of aniing Seryices -
Rtto:/fewwi bristol.gov,uk/services

5i§a~up for our email bulletvin giving mnews, have-your-say and event
information ar: hrood//wee bristol  gov. uk/newsdirect

view webeasts of Counci? meetings at hrrp:/fwww. bristol.gov.uk/webcast

Bristol {1s the UK's first cycling City. visit wwsw , betterbybike.info to
join thousands of others getting around by bike,

This emall was received fram the INTERNET and scanned by the
Ghvernment,

Secyre Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cabledwireless
wioeldwide

in partnership with MessageLabs. {CCTH Certificate Mumber

S 200870970052 )

in case of problems, please call your arggniéét%én’é'i? He?gdésk.
commundcations via the G5i may be automaticaily legged, monitered
and/or recorded for legal purpases.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the covernment
Secure IRLramet virus scanning service supplied by Cable@wireless
worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, (CCTHM Certificate Humber
2009/09/0052.) 0n ieaving the GSi this email was certified virus free.
Communi carions via the G5i may be automatically logged, monitored
and/or recorded for iegal purposes.

Do 1t oniine’ with our growing range of enline services -
http:/ /v Bristol  gov. uk/services

signwup for our email bulietin giving news, have-your-say and event
information at: http://ewww.bristol.gov.uk/newsdirect

view webcasts of Council meetings at http://wsw. bristpl.gov.uk/webcast

gristol is the uk's first Cycling City. wisit waw betterbybike.info to
join thousands of others getting around by bike.

this email was received fFrom the INTERKET and scanned by the Government
secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied b{ CabledwWireless woridwide
in partnership with messagetabs, (ccTM certificate nMumber 2009/09/0052.)
In case of problems, please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.
communications via the 651 may be automatically Togged, monitored
and/or recordsd for tegal purposes,

the original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government
serure Intranet wvirus scannipg service supplied by Cablefwireless
worldwide in partnership with Megsagaaabsf (cotM Cervificate Number
2009/09/0052.) on leaving the G357 this email was certified virus free,
Communications via the 8 may be automatically Togged, monitored

Page 4



101005 _8ristol RE Fw Bristol City Council Fimanciad Data.fxt
and/nr recorded for tegal purposas.

'0D0 it online! with cur Er%w%ﬁg range af anling services -
BETp: /A Bristol.gov.uk/services

slgn-up for our email bulletin giving news, have-your-say and event information
at. hitp: /feae bristol.gov.uk/newsdirect

view webcasts of Council meerings at htip://eww.bristol.gov.uk/webcast

sristol is the uk's first Cycling City. visit wew. betterbybike.info to ifoin
thousands of others getving around by bike.

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranet anti-virus service suppiied by Cabiedwireless worldwide in partnership
with sessagelabs, (CCTM certificate wumber 2003/08/0032.3 In case of problems,
please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.

Communicatiens via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored and/or
recorded for legal purposes.

Page 3
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From: localdir
Sept: 0o}

2010 1313
7 Local Transparency
| confirm that te bnk you sent was added into the Local Directgoy system oa Monday and shouid be included

in the list of authorities on the COLC website gter this week (the transparensy page an the CLG site is vpdated
weakly)

chegrs

sl Direcigoy

Fendrirvgdo.gov.uk]

Frome :
Sent: Tuesday, October 05,2010 1:13 PM
Yo kocaldr

Subject: bocal Transparency

I write with regard to ths list of authorities publishing data of spend over £800 that was

recently included on the CLG website. | notice that Tendring District Council was not included.

Howevar wa have been publishing data on spend over £500 and also information an salaries
'-SEﬂEBAUgUSL . L N ) o . S o

| have registered this with Data gov.uk but it appears | should also have registered with
yourself

Could you please canfirm that you hava now registered that Tendring DC has been publishing
this data since August as we are obviously keen to et it be known that we have sought to
comply with the requirement as quickly as possible and have not wailed until naxt January.
The link to the relevant page on cur wehsite is as follows:-

bitp Hewaw tendringde gov wk/TendringDC/CouncilfTransparencyf

Feagards

Haad of Financizl Services
Tendrng District Coungil

The qoidd o astersfed

pins MRy cwl gy e

swseigiatdyg y
SF g o aing ey e Sosineid

LEEE TP It LI T
P e dreienn? EEEEE I Tis i

A pvippigt a0 18 oAbl e e goetarat ose 1 e es

whOETEE L bRl

sty pralon G

Dl ol L
sty eath fo alaines
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This emat] was reccived fom the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet
anti-virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partoership with MessageLobs.
(CTTR Certificate Number 2009/09/40032.) In case ol problems, please call your
organisation’s 1T Helpdesk,

Cuommunications via the 151 may be avtematicaily logged, monitored ambfor recorded for
lopal purposes.

B T e T e LR L e e L e TR Rl L]

Correspoidents shoud nate tal 2l cormmunicalicns 1 Depariment for Comrunitios and Lotal Sovertriient may s
sutprmtcally legeed, monitorsd sadior recorded o lawiul pupuses.

Ak baacl st g Ly e



Feprns
To: SrOa cotaranities. gov.uk
Date 1770572510 D5:33
Subifeck: ceardls’ payments over £580 {or & Mgher reasonable hireshold?)
Fan you form me pleese, 4sa&p, (1) whesher b regunid doglsialion o being this (the stove 55RCAY s k&
sedu part of & SIVRE 1N e nesr fobare (op part of Locoitem mo SHY o b9 De S Sublect of 3 Statutory
Instrumert ¥
My | B5% Thesk rotated spplewniany B necoomary foddlions:
[2) ¥ihews wif) sugh Drast bogsiston be poblsied - o wil there e g Consazation perod Ty
{3 Doyeu ety hove the wording and F 50, can you emall w8 000Y preage?
(e are desiious Of krowing, for suf conskagrbon B plnnring,  hise prestriibe B denaded the Secretary of
s brends 1o be on this subjed)
Thanks i gnistipaton of youw early aply,

& Deputy SI51 Oy,
Hyrdburn Borsugh Cound

hMinistar

Subject

Official




Page i of 2

From: & :

Benl? M Septerbar 2010 1513

Tas

T

Hubject: FiY counci's payrrents o suppher el of over E5C0
Attachments: Rich-Text-Formai

{ think this Is one for you 1o answer. 1t may have come to you already via TO.

had previously respondad on behalf of the council to the consuitation on
changing regs re disclosure of senior salaries in councii's statement of accounts {3 was
taid in Parliament last Dec) - pant of the work thy By | had previously worked on
within VPP which is why he has me as a contact.

Fred - 15 be awars in case you have yet to altacats this piece of corres which | assume weill
pe pn the TO emaid afic.

[rmaiiie

r 17, 201D 6:35 PM

had your emall address fram & previous query which which you were oorEEmead

1ve attached & capy €f emall Tve sent very recently 1o curbectus@Commundies.eoy vk (va DCLG wehsie)
ek, respectiuily, Tm rot sure haw fang it wilf be before | get 8 spedtic response fram the part or divigen of

DCLG cormeried,

Trn not aware of which division or 1o whom § should hawe sent thie 3 refaied questians.

Ty you possibly re<direct this emall, and espedally e pttactied oopy, o the persen wha an meapond?

“Thanks for ary help 7 Infu o0 his,

Hynatbum st Lancashire

This wancm isskon s dntended for the nemed sduresseels) prly el may contan sermitive oF
protectively marked matenal up o RESTRICTED snd thewld be harvized acrondirgly, Uniedd vou ara
the named addresses {or awthorized o receive |t for e addresps) yau May not copy or wee & of
disciose It Lo anvone g8, If you haee recslved this bressmission b error please natfy the sereter
immediatety. i GCSX traffie may be subjedt to recorting and/or rantonng n aportance with

retavant legislation,

20097030




Pape 2ol

IMPORTANT, The canlenis of this email amt way eltachmants are corfideatiat, They are Injended for the
samaid eripienf{s oAl

if you bave receivad tus eoiad @ err, plazse nolify e syslem marager o7 the sander mmgdiately and oo
rot diseinss e condrals i enyons or mrake capies termaf

se g8 2fa sognned thie emall for vireaes, vandals, snd mailclovs sontant, =

bl

Correspandest siwd note $al sl ommircatens b Dupeimens for Communties god Local Grmmmend msy ke sukeraboally
fogged. moninees arilor resorded fof eyl perposes

- s

20009420140




Thank you for yaur email. | apcicgise for the delay in responding and for any confusion
caused by content an our wehsite,

You may now be aware thal draff guidance has bean produced by the Local Public Data
Panel and is availabizs far comment on the data, gov.uk bicg here data gov.ukiblogliocak
spending-datz-guidance. In agdion, the Local Government Group has published & draft
practiticners' guide. You can read and comment on d hare,

ftto fiqtransparency resdandoomment com/

These documenss are nat Gavl guidanca. The need for additional “statutory™ guidance is
carrently under consideration. Any such guidance produced by the Depariment would seek o
preserve the esiablished principle of fransparency rather than set oul prescriptive datail an
imptemerntation. L would also need o account for the expenences of looal authorities currently
rising ta the challenge and be subject to consuliation, i he usual way, prior to
tmplarmentation.

Fhope this is heipful

Regards

2. Lacal Govemment

e Original Message e

From: CONTACTUS

Sent: Friday, Septernber 17, 2040 554 PM

To: MPSTOCORRETEAM

Subject: FW: councits’ payments over 500 {ur & higher reasonable thresholdT)

Enyndburabe gov uk]SRETHY W HY NDBURNBC GOV UK]
Sent: Friday, Beplember 17, 2010 5.3%:04 PM

To: contastus@eammunities gov uk

Subject councils’ payments over £800 (or a higher reasonable threshold?)

Auto forwarded by a Ruls

Can you inform me please, asap, (1) whether the required legislation to bring thes {the
above subject) in is being part af a Hill'Act I the near future {eg part of Localism et Bill?)
or to be the subject of 8 Statutory Instrurnent?

biay | ask these related supptementary & necessary questons:



(21 WWhen will such Draft legistation be published - and will there be & consultalion perod7?
{3} Do you currently hove the wording and f sp, can you email me & copy pleasa’?
{We are desirous of knowing. for cur consideration & planning,  how prescriptive & detailzd
e Secratary of Siate jnlands to be on this subject)

Thanks In anticpation of vour early reply.

. B CrFa
Head of Aocountancy Services § Depuly 5151 Officer,
Hyndburn Borough Councl

nyndburnbs gov uk

Hyndburn Borough Council
An Excellent Councit

One of the top 10 Distinct Counclls in The Surday Times Best Companses Guide,
Top Local Authority in the UK for Wasie Minimisation as swarded by DEFRA

UK busmessss use 2 milfion tonnes of paper pach year,
THINK before you PRINT this s-mail.

The eouncit has faken precaufions (& minimese the risk of

fransrmiiting software viruses, but we advise that you carry out

yous own virus checks on any attachments to thes message. We cannot
acrepnt liabiity for any loss ar damage done by software viruses,

R D P - i e X R T T X S R L L L L L b b sl na st

Correspondents should note that all communicafions o Department for Communities and
{ocal Government may be sutomatically logged, menitored andfor recorded for lawiul

PUTpOSES.

EhARBSAETHYRNARBEFTTTIEREOH hé & RALAEFSE AR AARRETTRYTR

-
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t expenditure over £500

Thank you for your emadl and zpologies for the delay responding.

Wou may be aware that drafl guidance has been produced by the Locs! Public Data Panel end is availabie for
commaert on the datg.gov.uk blog heredala gov.ukrbiopfacal-epending data-guedance, by addiion, the Local
Guvernrent Group has published a drafi practifioners’ guide. You ¢an read and comment on it here:

Bt Agtransparency readandoomment comd

Regards

' ocai Govemnment

From: CONTACTUS

Sent: Friday, September 03, 2010 11:14 AM

To: MPSTDCORRETEAM

Subject: FW: Transparency - Local government expenditure over £500

PCHORLEY GOV .UK]

Sant: Frefay, Sepiefber 03, 2010 11:12:68 AM
To: - ties. gov.uk

Suhje: Transpa - Lecs avemmam axpenditure over £500
Auto forwarded by 5 Rule

Good moming.

With regard o the link balow:

hitp ffeww communities gov ukfocalgovemment/zansparency/

Can yau please adviza when the guidance stated will be issusd? Would the publcation of such

information wia the Councd's Pubkcation Scheme be a sullable mathad of making the micrmation
availabia?

Regards

Irformation Manager

Chorley Council - rated "excellent” - aiming higher

Beacon Counei] 2009-10 Detter Qutcomes for People & Places
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The Beacon of Bearons

This e-mmail and any attached files are confidential god may also be legally privileged.
They are intended solely for the intended sddressee. IF they bave come to you 1 error
vig must nad e, copy or conrnunicate tem o anyone. Please advise the sender and
permanently deicte the e-mail sl attachments.

Please noste thet shile Chorley Council has policies in place requiring its staff o usc o-
yat! in an appropriate manner, sy views expressed o this messapge are those of the
mdividua] sender and may oot necessarily reflect the views of Charley Council,

Chuscley Counctl may mottior e-mails sent or recerved.

-
This email vwas received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranct anti-virus service sepplied by Cobled Wireless Worldwide in partnership with
hessagelahs, (COTM Certificate Number 2009090032} In case of problems, please
call vour organisatian’s I'T Helpdesk,

Cammunications via the GSi may be amomaticalty logped, monitored and/or recorded
for legal purposes.

B e L T S R T s T e e T L et

Cormespandens shoald sols thet 88 commurstarons o Dapasyrent for Communites and Local Gavemmend may be
suinmaticedy opged, maniioed ardion recarded for fawlhut purposes
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i 10:27
wirral.pov.uk'

(ov.uk Team”
; [Questions] Publishing Data

Thank you for the notification that Wirral Barough are now pubishag suppher payments aver £500 in 05V
farmatl | will pass thes information on o the data gov.uk end CLG webteams and others to updals heir
retords and websifes,

Kind regarcs,

ﬁwe*s’sw B t £ L
SOR LTI f ar Gomrmuniies & Local Governmiont

me

Tuc, Oct ' 07088 1148 AN

Date:
Subject: [Questi Publishing Data
Tow  eamygdata povuk

D sunt o message using the contact form at btipr/dat gov.uk/conteet.

=

Dear Sir/ Madam

Please be advised that Wirral Barouph Counct] is now pub]ishing all supplier payments vver
£500 in CSV format at: hiipteoww wirrsl gow, uk/my -services/council -and-

demoeruey budgets-and-spending/supplicr-rvments

Please could you includi us in your Jist of organisations publishing data,

Kind regards

Andrea

Report as imappropriate: hitpdata.goy ukmellameeportsession/ T HIIS8620be3430d]

This email was recedved from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet
anti-virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs,
(CCTM Certilieate Nember 2009/090032.) In case of problems, please ¢all your
arganisaiion’s [T Hﬁ.f;}dftsfx

Communications via the GSi may be avtomatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for

Jern] purposes.

o dhadrdy o U [

Corespandanis shoukd note hat afl communizatons o Depadment for Communilies and Leeal Gavemmant may be
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automatcatly logeed, montored sndfor resorded for leadul purposes.
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T CQuncllior Mary Mears
pj Leader of the City Council

. m et fghton & Hove City Couneil
fghton & Hove L i ‘3 *‘*“\A&"‘“ ga House
ity Council S z&:@ .,_H nd Averie

BHN3 LS
Cle ]

The R Hon, Eric Pickles Ciate; 7 Corober 2010
Secreeary of State for Communities & Lozal Our Ret MMijeh

0 O ETTInENT

Eland House Your Ref:

Bressenden Plate Phone: (0§E73) 29108

London SWIE DU
Fax:

gorniail: srrp rmaart £ b igvDahove goe 16

Dresr Erle,
Publishing Councll Spending over £300.00

{ note your comments in relation to the LGA's recantly published edvice about how best 1o
publish Information regarding council spending over £500.00. N o

We have no deslre ta be thought of 23 'lagpwng behind' and | am sure our residents will be
interested to see how we have been ruanaging their taxes, YWe pride ourselves on being an
innovarive and forward thinking Administrazion and detalls of our spending will be anfine by
the end of the month,

Best wishes,

Leader , Brighton & Hove City Council

Ofca Tet (012771221031 Email many.mearsBbrighlon-nove.gov.uk
Visd ry blog peges at weew brahlpn-hove-coyneliorns org skmanyme atstiag

Conservative Member for Rattingdgan Coastal Ward

( ‘? Web: wres irghtarehove gov.uk
P, Tebephon: (03273 2900300
BVERTOR B PEER Y Prissed an smoycled, dborne-iree pape
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From:

Sent FEEY

To: fiicorby. gov.ek!

Ce Tubvo Mustalss APSTOCORRETEAM

Subjeet: R Counell spending over £300

Attachments: dmeline JPG

Thank you far your g-mad regarding the new tmeline of councils publishing expenditure over £800 on tha
CLG websire. With apolngies for any confusion or misunderstanding caused by (he website but | can confirm
that Cerby is mdeed on the timeling, please find atizchad a screenchot confaming thex position on the
timalire. The dales currently being used are when 216G published the councils’ uds,

I hope this is helpful.

Kind regards,

Caovemnment & Lo
T;c,s; for Coremunnes & Local Cavernment
S Eied Mogss
Erzzsendsn Flace
LF{}"‘}"“] RN R

Sent: andary’ Cotober B4, 2010 B124 AR
To: conkectus@oommunitizs gov.uk
Subject: Council spending over £500

Higuys

t notice that you have pubhished a tmetine of councils wha have published expanditure over £500 here:
Fitty e communites goy. uktocatgovernmentransparencylocaigovernmentexpenditure/timeline/
Thig looka very impressive vel | was disappainted not o ses my Councd shown on this especeally as
you have lisied it as one of the Councils in the Easl Midiands who have done this - ses here:

hittp Aheeww communibes goy UkocalgovemmentransparencyJocaigovernmentexpenditure/eastmiclant

Can you explain this discrepancy?

Cheears

Lorporate Development Officer
Corby Borough Counch
Grasvenor House

George Streaf

Corby

Nort N17 108

h::p:ff“www‘cofby.mgw.uk

gy Plores consicor the envirerment bedore prmbag (his sroail

Crnfilentinlite Statsment/T real Thsclaimer



This e-muil, inchuding any attachments, is ntended for the exclusive wse of the addresser. 1t
may contain information which is legally privileged, confidential and exempt from disclasure,
Any views or opintons expressed in this e-mail do not necessarily represent those of Corby
Borough Couneil and are not o be relisd wpon without subscquent weiten confirmation by an
authorised represemtative, I vou are nat the addressee any disclosure, reproduction,
distribution. forwarding or other dissemination or use is strictly prohibited,

i you have received this e-mail in error please notify the Information and Communications
Technalogy (1CT) Help Desk by telephone on +43 (0) 1536 464088 or ewmail
adminf@eorhy pov.uk,

Corby Borough Council, Deene House, New Post (ifiee Square, Cothy, Northants, WN1T 1
G Tetephome 44 (03 1336 464000

This e-mail has been scanned for all viruses by Star. The
service is pawered by Messapelabs.

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet
anti-viras service supplied by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Nessapelabs.
{CCTM Certificate Number 20099090052 3} In case of probilems, please call your
organisation”s I'T Helpdesk,

Communications via the GSi may he automatically Iogeed, monitored and/or recorded for
lemal purposes.

N by g

Corespandents shoult nate thed 81 communicatians lo Departmant for Communibes and Ercal Government may be
sutnmaticaly Rgged. manidoned anddar resarded for tawiyl purposes.

* AR T T L P ey




vage §oals

r ZULHE 43
castrading, pov,uk’
camrdata. gov.uk’
Uk Laocal Thata Panel

Thank you for yodr email

Anpnlagies for any confusion caused by content on the CLG website. The docments are not Govemment
guidance they have been produced by the Local Putlic Data Panel and Local Gevemment Group, The need
For additional action by the Government is curranly under consideration Any such aclion would seak o
praserve the eslablished princple of transparency rather than set out the gstsll on implementatian for
pragiitioners.

Hegants

Commundies & Local Covernment

0303 444 3522

arded message - -

. e feastriding. oy uk>
D'uc \Fr ed, Sep 22, 2000 at 3:33 PM
Subject: Re: datagoy uk Local Data Panel
To e eialata goy.uk

Sorry to labour the point. But is the droft guidaence you quote below the actual draft guidance
issued on beball of the DCLG or are the DCLG going to publish something themselves?

Thanks

Principal Accountant

Finaneial Reporting [BF67)
Finance Scrvices

Corporate Resources

East Ridine ol Yorkshire Council

E-mall pstriding. pev.uk

“Bara.poy.uk Team™
<tenmFddatagoyuk> e
SubjectRe: dity guv vk Local Tratz Panc

striding gy ek

T2ARVMEY 1R

Thanks for getting in touch with data, gov.uk.



I

S
n-m.

g o]

P

The latest puidance, in draft format, can be found at the following location:
hutp: data gov uk/blog tocal-spending-data-guidance

I hope that this is of some assistance, please let us know i we can be of any
additional help.

Hest regards,

The data.cov.uk team

J‘

On by, Sep 17,2010 a1 3:57 PM,

o
e
il

wieastriding. pov.uks> wrote:

i.'

bMessave fron | Principal Accountant

astriding.goy uk>

Subject - DCLG Guidance on publishing details over £300
Message:

Do you knoe when the DCLG will be publishing their guidance?

You can change your settings at htipe//data.gov.uk/users/local -data- panel.

& nbsp

&nbsp

F N T Y I 1 I A I L LI L LT L L T T T T P T

This email and uny [Hes ransmicted with it are conftdemial and
intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to whom they
are addressed.

Please note that the East Riding of Yorkshire Council is able to,
and reserves the right 1o, monitor c-mail communications paaf;uw thraugh
its network.

I you have reccived this email in error please notily our mail manager
at postmasterdeasiriding pov.uk.

Whilst every clfort has been made 1o cheek for viruses in this e-mail
and eny sttachments, the Counetl does not warrant that it or they arc
free of viruses. [T in any doebt then please ask for the hard copy.

*##tﬁ*tk*kt&ktOﬁtv##ov#ts@#?#**#####&#ﬁ#ﬁlﬁ#i‘##4%*4#*%**4*#*****####*#1’?
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This cmall was received from the INTERNTT and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct
anli-virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs,
¢COTI Certificate Mumber 20000900327 In case of problems, please call your
organisaten’s [T Helpdesk,

Commumcations via the G51 nmy be sutomatically fogged, monitored and/or recorded for
legal purpases.

A A A U i U e % U et 1 Rk W

Crorrespondents shauid note that 8l corenunealiond 1o Depanment for Sammuniies end Local Govermment may g
gulzmatcally ivaged, momtared andior recordesd fon el pupesss,

e R L b L e L L Ly e R TR T T e P P T L et T T
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Fronm localdir
Sent: U6 Ocroher 2000 16:214
Tt

Pva added this link inta Lacal Directgoy.

chesrs

Local Directgs

Tor acaidir
Subjech; Updaling service st

Dear Locat Trect Goy

| have tned unsuccessfully o add 8 naw senvice 1o the AVDC list The semvice is:
B28/8: Find out about counci] contracts and wnders over £300

. and e link 15 . . S . . .
Rt Meceew gyiasburyvaleds gov vidbusinessiselling-avdc/coniracts-reqisler’

I3 it possible for you to update i for me?

¥ind regards

n1 Commumeations Officer
Aylestury Vate District Douncl
The Sateway

Gatehiouse Road

Aylesbury

HP19 8FF

visit our website: www gylesburyvaleds gov.uk

Scapned by iCritical.

This cmail was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct
anti-virus service supplicd by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in paninership with Messaypel.abs.
{(CCTM Centificate Number 200970941523 In case of problems, please eall vour
orpsnisation’s 1T Helpdesk,

Communications via the GSi may be antomatically logped, monitered and/or recorded for
lezal purposces.

b adbrn T L]
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Comyzpoadenis shaukd node that sl coeemunizations {o Daparment for Commanitios and Lecel Govemmaent may ba
gatmmatcally logoed, monitorsd endter reconded for lawl! pumoses.

. ot * i Al 00 S [Tt BaEEN




From: Bulya Mustafa

Sant; Y7 Dictpbar 2010 1862

Tao: narnponshee gov Uk’
Ce '

Subject; poiming Wansparancy imeline
Attachmants: timetne JP3

Thank you for your e-mail regarding the new timefina of councils publishing
expenditurg over L8500 on the CLG websiis - the CONTACTUS tearm forwarded it
{o me to answer in a nicely circular way.

I army sorry about any confusion or misunderstanding caused by the website but
having spoken to our webteam, ! can assure you that Northamptonshire is indeed
on the imeline {(see atiached screenshiot). The dates currently being used are
when CLG published the counclis’ utls and we are currently reviewing this
element of the timeline, as we realise it iz not ideal. You are also not the first
counci! unsbie to ind themselves, which is of course an jssus,

Timeline JRG (137
KBS

I'm somy you are frustrated by the profile your efforis are being given. in fact we
are desperate to hear of good case siudies whera datal info is being USED for
Big Society ends, and if you don't mmd am going {0 ask the {eams isading that
to get in touch with you x and 2 from a policy point of
view and from 8 comms perspectivel.

Best wishes, and please don't let the timeline put you off writing lo us - we are
very much victims of our own ‘gel it out quickly, get it out messy” mantra.

Hillya

: : Jorthamptonshire, gov.uk]
Sent: Tuasday, Oc*at.er 0F, 2014 5115 PH

Yo comtactus@opmmunites.gov, ik

Subject: Dissappainting trasnparency Emeline

P'oths = iU's = preat shame that when you bave come to see us. we've held conflerences ¢n
transparency coe, aitd yet you haven't put us on your tmeline, when we were one of the
Mirst (0 net the First) county counci] o do this. Quite frankly T get shghtly upser of
Morthants lesding the way on everythiog from the largest public scotor shared servicss
verture {just i case you didn't know T even share my finanee HR, fegal and Ops
directors with Cambs CC3 o the highest number of personzlised budpets for elderty and



te first o publish actuad sslaries and spend over £300. Oh and by this way we hosted a
Big Socicty conference for over 280 peogple this Saturday, discussing whay it meant for
Northamptonshire, OF Lmzrsc we did pet very positive coverage from Panorama for our
custamer consultation "YeuChoose” process around election time but even the LOA has
stolen thal this week, albeit they stole our *My Couneil” voncept and our corporate logos
previously {alhedt they did actually eredit it us for thaf).

[will e very ghad when our reputation catches up with the reality of os heing one of the
masl innovative eauneils inthe country. Pair cop we were pretty averzge about 5 years
ago. | know we started our transpareney jousney before Ervic got i post {last Apeil in
fuety, but thal 35 fwe reason why you can’t siart the timeline belfore o Mintster speaks
becaiise we are invariably ahcad,.. | could show yow oy last vear’s corporate stratepy
map (devebsped in 2008 that showed swe needed to be excellent at “building social
capital” ard = developing focal communities™.. but then big society and locatism are key
which s why we were plad the coatition agreed with us the following year.

Hey ha.. a5 long as my customers and eommunities are happy! [ would just be nice
be credited oceasionally by our own Governrent department.

Finully Tattech o very nice Jetter {rorm Hulya Mustafa, which we genuinely did
appreciate, henee my samewhat late evening response when 1 just foeked at your
timedine. Mease ke it in the tonpee in cheek way T wrote it o

Rest wishes

[

Dy Paul Blantern

Chicf Exceutive
Nurthamptoenshine County Couneil
PO Box No.93

Cunny Flali

Nurthampton

NNETAN

Direet 1ol

Adpbile tel:

This vroail was received from the INTERNET and scanncd by the Government Secure
Intrunet anti-virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with
fdessagebabs, {UCTM Certifieate lumber 2009/09°0052)) In case of problems, please
call sour ergantsation’ s 1T Helpdesk,

Communications via the GS1 may be automatically Jopeed, monitored and/or recorded {or



zoal pursises.

R R R R E T O N P S

Correspandents should notz that all communications to Department for Communities and
Local Government may be autamatically lnpged, monitored andfsr recorded For Taw i
RIFPSCS,

443%&&-*&4«"&iﬁh&*éﬁ&#&dt**#‘#4-&*@1&#*é@&**-&%ﬂ#-*-4#4#*#1‘%é#t#‘*###i‘**’?l@*rf‘rﬁ!&
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From: :
Sent: 07 October “UT0G 1347

Sulije 2 Fransparency in Local Authoritics

Thark vou for your e-mail and spolegies for tha dalay in repying

The LG4 and partners are currently looking a1 thes s5ug and how i§ witl apply to councits. Central
goverrnment Binking on lender and |C7 contract dsclcaure, wheh may be mfonmative in the meantime, is set
oot here: Bip Wwerw ogo gov.ukipalicy and_standards framework_trangparency asp

1148 2 case of walch this space at the moment - everyons has been very much focused on the £500 gpand
guidance and salaries.

| hope this is helpful

Kind regards.

IR 1 G R P R A St H TN
ot & oo Siroweh
Aiar Cerrrund #a B Loons Sovernaand
SO Bl House :
iesaenden Mace

TCoTHTHiTET RS a8 gy ik

Coutd you please confirm wherther Local Authorities are obligated to publish tenders and contracts
pver the threshold of £500 in the new year? Early guidance stated so, but now | am not sure as other
puidance says not, if this is the case are we fo publish the whale of the ITT and contract or justa
surmmary of. 1 can undarstand the advertisements being made publlc but am slightly concerned about
publishing the full documentation.

Thank you

5 U ovpanbe et g v 6 i

it femnenddt
Clieed Eapgaiews < Do
Copesed ob fag lekes o 2o
Yowes Hatf Sf Mery o sedey of Dooy TRIT B
W BCIEY g0 LK

Swrschbanr
Crrppl D

Faw BITS




oy Congider the enviroranent - please think belore you print tis email

Plawsa mulg thed thar Uimenodl weey ves] tor Jossciony this gommmi | imader the Freedoemof Infrmation So 2000 oo the Brrorasensl nisemation
Rorgudasors ZH0L The imlorsenien w Bus canal ad sy apelueenis ionnlidentiol sod may beTegally privileged 1 s imtended fur the sticrisan and
ik of the nigod dbediel s ant el nol e docliosd Way sifior persan sl cor aulberity,

e we et e Tnibsnded rextpisstl o 8 persin tepnnsthle for defiverig 1110 1he Dnterabed seipiend ur g awary thel s g-mopil bas been senl fo ey
i wirss, youane sl setbnred o nsd oo et dediosg, vegy, distshale, s relem thes message oo any part of 8 Tz emasl is el [sar fonns eny pan
eftg legaity binding cosurary I & 430 H pot bave recones Sus somtab s over phedse sefinn prosseitersinlly po uk

The staiernents sad ppesons expressad 1w ohe messpy 3re thise of e authier 2nd do nol secesaanily cedlont shose of The arpantsetons wiites the
Cnmatith of the Boles of Mool ar ans of 8 Oweiingeds. .

This cmail was received from the INTERRNET and scanned by the Government Secare Intranet
anti-vires service supplied by Cabled& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Messapelabs,
(CCTM Certificate Number 20090940521 In case of problems, please call your
organtsation’s ['T Helpdesk,

Commumications vis the GS1 may be sutomatieally fogged, monitored and/or recorded for
logal purposcs,

R T e DL e e e T P L T S R P TR Y P Yy S o ] P

Lerrespondents should rote thal 2l coenemunicalions o Depariment fof Cammunities ang Lotad Spwammesnd may be
sulomatically icggped, monitared andior recorded for lesdul purposes.
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LOCH! LAg1a fangd I'age & of 3

101631

{;uEEJEEL RE: Lowsd [}q f1 Pancl

! can appreciate the confugion, | understand the infent behind use of ‘mandaiony’ is more about ‘renlmuen
reguiremerds’, thougn & may be warth cianlying as part of the cansuitation The doo has no statutory foroe, as
Ewould understand by ‘mandatary’. | befisva the ntention was 12 pravide gusdes covenng £500, salary
information, wilh & further plan ta cover off contracts /tenders. Tim Allen 13 a contact a1 L3A who should be
able i advise further on their plans.

Feoow this |2 halotul.

Communities & Local Bovernment

' Subject: RE: Loco! Dats Panel
Thanks lC}T O BTIS s!

The draft guxdance published by the Lecal Puplic Data Panel uses the term 'mandatory. hencs [ asked
the guest:on about mandalory guidance

I'm just 2 il confusad as to why twa pieces of guidance have been praduced (0r are they the same}?

Can you clanfy?

Regards

Beomnmunities. osl. ooy k]

Thank you for your email. Dralt guidanca has been produced by the Local Public Data Panel and is
available for comment on the dala.gov.uk Bog here data gov.uk/biog/local-spending-data-guidancs,
The Lacal Gavernment Sroup has published a drafl practifionsrs’ guide. You can read and eomment on
it here: Ko Ngtransparency readandoomment. comy. The documents are not Government gukdance
and oo not set oul mandaiory requirernants.

The need for additional adon by the Sovernment s currently under conslderation. Any sush action
would sesk to preserve the established principle of transparency than prescribe detaif an
implernentation. H would aiss need to account for the experiences of public bodwes currently nsing to
the challengs

Regards



LAICT LR 1Oy Fape Lol

ot ran ties & Local Government

— dod Mesae cemrmemees
Fren cetedsbe goyv ks
Date: Mo, Oct 4, 2010 81 3014 P
Subjeet: datagoy.uk Locs] Data Panel
T localdatapanel didsta gy uk

MMessape Irom Davina HowesS edshe povuks

Hubject : Local Spending Data Guidance

Messape:

Could vou confirm the status of this guidance? Wil it become stautory? it seems odd that we
are being enpuraged (o provide local soluttons and improve efliciency, yet we are being sent

puitdance which sets aut ‘mandatory’ actions,

[ look forward to some clarilication

Thie emak and any Mes irensmiited wih It are pnvass and inisnded solely tor the use of the intkyiguat or entify b which they are
pddresasd. T you gre nol the inbended recipient e E-wail ard any Bet hava been fransmillid b you in ertat aad sny coprrmg.
disiyimaion or efher gee of ihe inforrallon comaaad B them s siricily prohibilad.

Bigihirg i b £ -mad mgseang amounts 19 2 contraciual o oibaer lagal copnmement on g part ol e Sovemman yniees
canfrmad by 8 comenunicaton sgaed on banell of the Secrptery of Stalg

The Denarmmeni's computer ysiams may be mondonsd and communcations cerned on {ham recorded. 1o secure ihg effeciive
oparajion of 1ha Bystem ged tor raher lesdyl purposss

Ceeraspardants shiogkd nate 1hat #it commuracstiors lram Deparimecs for Sommunilies ard Locat Govemment may ba
puicenalically lsgged, monitoed aad/or recorded far taedul purpases.

Fhe origimal of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus
scanning service supplicd by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in purtnership with Messagelobs.
(CCTEN Centificate Wumber 200909/0052.) On Jeaving the GSi this email was certified virus
frec.

{Commmications via the GSt may be automatically lopped, monitored and‘or recorded for
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legal purposes.

AR AR AR AR e RR AR R SRR R R R R R R EEREEREE Y P RS R R A Y]

This email is confidentisl and dnvended selely for the upe of the individual

adviged that vou have receivesd rhi

B
[t]

If yvou are nab the intended recipient,
If wou bave received this email in error please contacht bLhe Zender.

This footnote confirms that this emsil mezzage has beoen gwept for the pressan
= ES 2

WARNIRG: Although the Council has taken reaspnable precautions to ensure no
RN EUFFR GG LSS SRR d bbb bbb dF bbb p Pt P F Pt F PR bR RN R R A S Y-k h

HAPORTANT. The contents of this emal and any atschments are confidential. They are infended for
the named recipfentis only.

i you have recelved this emal in error, pleaso nolify the system manager ar the seader immediatety
and do nol disciosg the contents to anyohs or maks copias thereaf,

e gSafe scannad this email for viruses, vandaks, and maliclous content, =

R L L e B e o ]

Corespordants shiouid noie hat sl communicatons s Deparrment for Comimvuniliet and Lecal Gavemmuent may be
alwmancaly logged, mondoead andior redarded for Bawlul purposes

RO S e 8 A 0 RO T WD I G 3 R G R R



101007 _Stroud_data.gev. sk Local DRatz Panel . tyt

Fra
SEnT ; 13:48
To: 3s:gau&.gau‘uk’; ‘lavaldatapanel@data. gov.uk’

coe gav . uk Teamn
Subject: Rt dara.gov.uk rLacal pata Panel

Thank you for your e-mail and apologies for the delay in replying.

The LGa and partners_are currently Tooking at this {ssue and how it will apply
te councils. Central government thinking on tender and ICT contraer disclosure,
which may be informative in the meantime, is set out here:

http://wew . ogo.gov.uk/policy_and_standards. framework_transparency.asp

it 15 a case of watch this space a0 the moment - everyane has been very much
focused on the £500 spend guidance and salaries.

1 hope this is helpful,

Ki?d regards,

ic pata unit - Transparency Division

tocal Gavernment & Economic Growth

Department far Cormunities & Local Government
3/M4 Eland House

Bressenden FPlace

Unities.gsi.gov,uk

~~~~~ original Messages----
' reamadata.gov. uk [mailto:teamBdata.gov.uk] on 8ehalf of

Brtroud.gov.uk

kil Aday, September 27, 2010 2:53 pM

To: Tocaldatapanel@data.gov. uk

Ltubjecy: dara.guv.uk Local pata Panel

Message from straud, gov. uks

subjecr : publication of contract and procurement informatio

Message:
;ﬂu; recommendations re publication of procurement information inciudes the
ol lowing:

"Councils have also been told they are expected to start publishing new
contract and procurement {nformation from Jan 20117

where can I find detailed guidance about what is reguired?

You can change your setiings at htrp://data.gov.uk/users/local-data-panel.

This eémail was recefved from the INTERNET and scanned hy the Government Secure
Intranet anti-virus service suppiied by cablefwireless worldwide in partnership
with Messagerabs. (CCTH Certificate wumber 2009/09/0052.3 In case of problems,
please call yvour organisation’s IT Helpdesk,

Communications wia the GS1 may be automatically logged, monitored and/ar
recorded for legal purposes.

YT TP PO R R P R PP A A AR N AT I AN R AT R AR AR R e AR hhhh A Ak h ok
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101007_Stroud.data.gov.uk tocal bata Panel.txt o
Correspondents should nete that all _communications to Department for Communities
and Local Government may be automatically fogged, monitored and/ar recorded for

tawful purpnses.
L) 'ﬁ'i‘i'ﬁ'eﬁﬁﬁ‘é"&ﬁ'ﬁ'#ﬁﬁﬁ“####ﬁﬁ#ﬁ##*##ﬁ R RN R SR Rl - il i R R e R R

Pzge 2



From: .
Sent: s 0 1603
Fo: 3 gov.ul’
Co:
Bubject:
{ear Ken,

Pubdishing Spend nver EAGH

Furttsgr to cur telephone conversation.

Ornca you have published your dgta you will need o inform Directgov either by updating Local
Directgav directly (LGSLAL 1485/8) your webtaam should be able (o do this or by dropping & line
¥ LoosDiresiSoviPenmrnunies. asi aoy uk

Thay will then link your data lo data gov.uk

fregards

CORsTal Lrawa PRI TR Dyl foume

| 1 wredid kg vy ety poed (o,



101013 Hent.txt
From: Jocaldir
Sent: octoher 2010 09%:59
Taill LNt gov. Uk
oo Tkent.gov.uk
subject: RE; Kent County Council - how we spend your money

we pass on 8 1ist of all the councils who have provided Tinks wia tocal
tirectgov to the tramsparency team in DCLG on a weekly basis. Last weeks Tist
was sent on Wednesday and I think yvour entry just missed by a couple of bours.
It should be added zgis week providing the transparency team are ﬁappy to
inciude vour Tink as it is currently only a partial picture of the council's
expenditure,

T'11 check with the DCLG web team later in the week to confirm whether you are
indeed on the Tist and et vou haow,

In the meantime you can always provide your leader with the DG postcode search

page to prove that vou have submitted the page to rocal Direcigov,

Cheers

Ss_ag ¥ s v o om e

From dkent.gov.uk [mailt kent, gov.uk]
Sent jctober 12, 2010 4:23 PM

NN dkent gov.uk; Tocaldir

Le: shent  gov. uk

suhbject gunty Council - how we spend your money

Further to email below, I've just been asked to draft a reply to an email to our
teader from someons aakin? why kent is nor yetr publishing its information {on
the basis of this website}, so it's reaily important that it°s clear that kent

151

e ge _____

Fro - CED

sent 10 14:47

TG:

e - CED Communications & smedia Centre

Subject: RE: Kent County Council - how we spend your money

Although I gat through to the kent.gov tink when I typed in the postcode, Kent
stil} doesn't seem to appear on the 1ist of councils that are publishing
information - am I missing something?

~---=Original Message----- . .
From: Tocaldir [maiTto:tocalpirectGov@communities. gst.gov.uk]

sernt E Qotober J010 10:26 J— . . .
Ta: y CED: localdir: CED Communications & Media
Cent

subject: RE: Kent County Council - how we gpend your money

we have separate services set up in Local Directgov far sxpenditure over L300
and contacts & tenders gver {5300 and have reguested a new service IR for
salaries this wiil emable users to get to the specific data via the quickest
route so ves we would prefer the £500 spend 1ink rather than the general
transparency page.

Cheers

Page 1



101013 Kent.txe

E SRLE - - _
Tkent. gov.uk [maiiwo:l
Qetohe 2010 10:18 AM
fkent. gov.uk

ncil - how we spend your money

mr.gov . ukl

Sent: wednesda
To: Tocaldir; €
subject: RE: Kept
Impartance: High

Thanks

the only thing about going straight te the £330 is that that is only ong élement
of transparency and we're also publishing other information about how we spend
taxpavers' money - woulda't it be better to have the Tink to the Council
spending pace from which people can either ¢liek on £500 invoices, or salaries
antd expenses, or pther information? IF your website i3 only about the involces
over £300 then the Tink vou suggest 1s best.

nd agree which Tink to use.

can you please lTiaise witl

-----0riginal Message-----

From: Tocaldir [mailro:tocaloirecrcov@oommunities,gsi.gov.uk]
bt 2010 09154

CED

- Group Managing Director
kent County Council - how we spend your meney

The 1ink vou gave me goes o your home page - I have dane a search on your site
for  “How we spend your money  and found the fallowing page:
http:ﬁ{kent,gOV,ukfﬂewsbaﬂd_ﬁVQHt?fﬂﬂws_éFChiVE/hcw_we“SQEHdwyﬂ&rﬁmﬂney.aspx
but this appears to be a news arvicie.

we will need a Tink to a page which Tinks directly to the spend data so I

suggest we use the following page: . ] )
http://kent. gov.uksyour_council/counct] _spending/invoices_over S00_pounds.aspx

vou stould ask your web portal officer € 2o add this Tink to Local
Directgov (LGSLIAES/B) and if she does 1 should have your link
added to the timeiine at the end of this week.

If you or rather Tragey have any problems Inading the link then please Tet me
knoe and I will do i1t on vour behalf.

cheers

Fromé kent,.gov.uk [maiito

Sent: hes erober 06, 2010 7

To:

e _ fkent.gov, uk

Sybject: RE: Kent ty Councii - how we spend your money

Further to my email below, can you let me know when Kent County Council will be
added to the Local Government Timeline, please.

gsi.gov.uk ) )
CED Head of Communications & mMedia Cenrre
d spend your money

Page 2
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I0I01E rent, tur
http://kent.gov.uk,/FaurnosTab)

Further to vour email to Chief Executives earlier today, we wanted to inform you
that Kent County Council started publishing invoices over £300 (being phased in)
and senior salaries, ewpenses and related information on 23sd sagt&mg&r -
hopefuily the Tink above will take you straight to the "maw we spend your money”
page. FPlease Tet me know if you need any further information at this stage.

Thanks

ttﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁﬁ%ﬁﬁ&kﬁ#ﬁﬁ*%#***##*k&ﬂ#&ﬁ##&k*#&####&#ﬁ%%ﬁ*#*##***##f##w#ﬁﬁ#ﬁ##

Correspondents should note that all communications to Department for Communities
and tocal Government may be automatically Togged, monitored and/or recorded for

TawFul purposes,
#sw#ke#ﬁt##w*w+*t*twttﬁwwﬁ**ﬁt*%ﬁt*ﬁﬁtﬁaéi&ﬁ%ﬁft%*%ﬁ*ttt#*ttwﬁﬂﬁt*ﬁﬁ&#

ﬁ'ft"ﬁ'#'ﬁ'ﬁa"#’ﬂ'I&‘l‘rkﬁ#k#*h**titt*f##ttf}f#&ﬂ‘i"r#ﬁ'i#'@iﬂ%Nrkiéri**ﬁf*kitttt‘tt*ﬁ‘#ﬁﬁﬂ‘i

This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended solely for
the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you are not

the intended recipient the £-mail and any files gave been transmitted to you in

error and any tcpyinEf distribution or other use of the information contained in
them is strictly prohibited.

Mothing in this E-mail message amounts to a_contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a rommenicatdon
signed on behalf af the secretary of State.

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications carried on

them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system and for other
lawful purposes,

Correspondents should note that all communications from bepartment for
Communities and Local Government may be automatically logged, monitered and/or

recorded for Tawful purnoses.
ﬁw#*wkk&#ﬁﬁ#k##&*t#**#ﬁfﬁtttitttt&it*t#teivtii&e1&t*tt1ttttttttttttttnﬁﬁ*ﬁeéit**

waAE

The original of this emal? was scanned for viruses by the Governmant Secure
Intranet virus scamning service supplied by Cablefwireless worldwide in
partnership with Messagetabs, (coTM certificate Number 2009/09/0052.) an leaving
the G571 this emai] was certified virus free.

Communications via the G$1 may be autpomatically Jogged, monitored and/or

recarded Tor legal purposes.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure
Intranet virus scanning service supplied by Cabledwireless worldueide in )
partrership with Messagelabs. (CO™ certificate mumber 2009/09/0052.) On leaving
the GS1 this email was certified virus free.

Communications via the 65§ may be autamaticaily logged, monitored and/or
recorded Tor Tegal purposes,

Page 3
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Nottinghamshire
County Council

L.eader of the County Council

County Hall
: West Bridgford
Co 1ndfS ;
w5 {,‘f Nottingham
C NG2 TGP

e Peliiia Tel (U115} 9773854
Hud M Fax: (0115) 9820133

cifr karhrine coltsTinotsce pov.uk

13" Qctober 2010

The Rt Hon Grant Shapps P

Department for Communities and Local Governmert
Eland House

Bressenden Flace

Londan

SWIE 5Dy

Dear Grant

Further to your letter of 5™ October | am sure you will be pleased {o hear that we
have already put all spending over £600 on our websile., Wa have over the pasl
several years published Counciliors allowances and job vacancies on the County
Council's public website. Information on salaries will be added shorlly efthough
this will ba as a banding rather than an individual.

e ko yau.

Ve g

Yours sinceraly

/s,

Councillor Mrs K Cutis
Leader of the County Council




nyg Data Guidance - Comments,ixi
ohf . gav.uk]

dange - CammeEnts

gy Data our

Thanks

Just an idea but the Government is proposing to set up A Procuresent Portal for
Eub11£1sing tendaringia@ﬁﬁrtﬂﬂit%es in fine with the Glover reqguirsments. (Do we

mow when this is taking place). Is there anyway this can be used o
auvtomatically download the contract and tender requirements for transpsrency
purposes, It might save a lot of time and gffart, Londar is also proposing 2
simitar porsal so could possibly mirror this.

Fement

procurement & IT Sirategy

rinance amd Corporate services

tondon Borough of Hammersmith & rFutham
pirector: Jané West

Telephone: 4

racsimile; ¢

eemail: @ . bhf.gav.uk
website! . gav.uk

communities.gsi.gov.uk]

The guidance is still in draft form and therefore any comments put Forward will
be taken on hoard grior to final publication in Hovember.

In addition to the pPanel's guidance, the Local Government Association has
published a draft practitioners’ guide, which offers concrete advice to councils
orm how they should foliow the Local Public pata pamel’s guidance in publishing
their s€end§ng and salaries data. You can read and comment on it here -
htip://1gtransparency.readandcomment. com/ .

cuidance on contracts for local government will be based on central government
ta e published shortly. LGA and partners are currently Tooking at nhow this
guidance will apply to councils so we would expect them to take on board the
principles, and then tailor to address the different needs/systems of councils.
once Finalized, locally focused draft guidance on contracts and tenders will be
published for consultation. So t's a case of watch this space at the moment -
everyone has been very much focussed on the £300 spend guidance amd salaries.

vape this helips.

contact detalls are -
nsparency- tocal Government & Economic Growth|3/H4 £iand

nt this emaid unless you really need to.




013_iBHF_Locz] spending Data cuidance - Comments.ist

CC: West Jane;
subject: RE: LeCal

Having quickly glanced through the current version af the guldance on the link
below, it appears that our comments {including concerns about fraud} have not
been taken an board - 15 this because it will be done when the final guidance is
agreed and issued? :

secondly when it fs intended to issue guidance on salaries and contracts?

Happy ta discuss. I did try calling but have no contact nomber for yau.

gEest wishes

Head ot Progulfemsnt

Procurement & IT Strategy

Finance and Corporate Services

tondon Borough of Hammersmith & Fylham
b1 rector: Jane West

Telephone
Facsimile
E-mait;

viebsite:

From¥
Sent;

T

co: i 5
Subiect:
Dear

The issue of fraud has been brought to our attention by another LA and we will
be taking 1t on board.

The guidance went out for wider consuitation on 1 October(see link below). The
intention 15 to publish final guidance in November.

produced by the Local Public Data Panel, is available for comment on the
data.gpv.uk blog at www. data,gov.uk/blog/locai-spending-data-guidance {(external
Tink}.

The tpcal Government Group has also published a draft practitioners' guids,
which offers concrete advice to councils on how they should publish spending and
salaries data. You can read and comment at

http:// lgtransparency . readandcommant . cam/ (external Tink}.

Best wishes

Ara Transparency- Local Coverament & Economic Growth|3/#4 Eland

nt this email unless you really need to.

bhf.gov.uk]




, 101013 LBHF tocal Spending pata Guidance -« Comments. oxt
Subject: RE: Local Spending Data Guidance - Comments

Just a further follow up to ses where we are on the guidance. Has 1t now been
updated and at what stage is consultation plannsd?

vou will recall that one of the concerns raised by London Treasurers was the
possibiiity of fraud, I detai! below a recent exerpt from an email alert sent to
other Councils regarding the actual experience of ane council which 11lustrates
the probien.

“as you wiil be aware, councils are being encouraged to provide infarmation on
spend with suppiters over £500 per month by listing this and providing
information about it on their websites in support of greater transparsncy.
Today I had a discusston with our Head of Finance, and feel I need to advise vou
s0 you can share this with calleagues. Our Finance Service received 8 letter
purporting to be from wiiimett Dixon, one of our major suppliers, with
information on their change of bank details, The letter is5 Traudulent. Had we
foliowed the instructions rather than being suspicious of this, the payment of
several million would have gone to the account specified and been T0stT.
apparently a number of other authorities have also experienced a similar fraud
recently. If you intend to publish details of your spend cam I suggest that you
ronsider ver% carefully what you include in this - or any other iist of
Finﬁnc%g1 information. This Tetter even had the supplier code, making it appear
authentic.

This may also be something your authority would 1ike to raise with the ICO and
with the Govermment. Transparency is all very well, but not if it leads to a
seriagus rise in levels of fraud”.

Havé yﬁﬁ.tékén on board these concerns in updated'guidahc&? I look forvard to
hearing fram you.

Best wishes

Head gt Pracuarement

Procurement & LT Strategy

Flnance and Corporate Services

London Sorough of Hammersmith & Fulham
Director: Yane wWest

Telephone:
Facsimii
E-maii: g
wehsite:

From:
Sent:
Tor:

co: iy
subject: &1 Spending

«< File; LBHF + &€ Comments 17-9-10.doc »»> Thank you for providing us with the
opportunity of providing comments on your drafr quidance. Our general comments
are outbined below and ¥ have also atrtached your gutdance with specific comments

Tisted,

45 promised, there have been informal discussiens with a_number of boroughs at
pirector of Finance level about the guidance and the following points and
concerns were raised:

page 3



101013 Lerr_tocal Spending Data Guidance - Comments. Xt
x It should be remembered that the public already have the right to
examine al] financial records at a Jecal avthority during the inspection perjod
gach susmer . )
x The level of detail belng redguested increases significantly the
passihitity of fraud eg the guantity of data being required would easiiy ailow a
fraudsver to pose as a legitvimate company eg VAT number, company rumber
* Hag the audit Commission's NFI unit been consulted?
¥ tThis must not be developed into an industry creating unproductive
activity within local authorities
¥ we have concerns zbout the pata protection rights of sole traders, Has
CL6 taken advice on this? If 1t_is a oF issug, 1t shouldn't be in the guidance
(&ithaugh we accept we will stil1 have to take cur own advice even if (LG
pelieve it s legall.
u 171 1T systems are set up differently at the moment and many will not be
able to meer the requirements in the short term _
* For 1 april 2011, the requirements should be at an absolute minfmum,
with mayhe a pathway set out for future additional reguirements (but still at a
minimum - the current guidance is too prescriptivel
. we need to stand back and guestion what the public will feel {s useful.
The current proposals run the risk of cbliterating the wood for the trees. Have
the public been censulted?
* Revising IT systems to generate this information will be very costly, as
will running the systems and answering the gueries genefdted
* Have the CBI and Chamber of Commerce been consulted as this will open up
rheir members for scrutiny as much as Jocal authorities?

1 look Torward to receiving your comments and would be happy to discuss further.

fregards

C Propcurement

strategy, Performance and Procurement
Finance and Corporate Ssrvices

London Borough of Hammersmith & Fulham
pirector: Jane west

Telepghone:
Facsimilgs
E-mail:

8
: bhf, gov.uk
website: v .o . uk

%ﬁ&*ﬂ%ﬁ****t***ﬁ*#ﬁ#&&#6:ﬁ#ﬂwk&ww*#ﬁ#**k***&ﬁf'&l‘r&#‘ﬂ"k*‘i*ti**ﬁ'**b#*#ﬁﬁ‘kt‘tt‘
torrespondents should note that atl ﬁGTmUﬁiC&tf0n$ to Department for Communities
and Local Government may be automatfcally logged, monitored and/or recorded for

Tawmfu| purposes. o
T A A e e T T S 2 R 232 X222 222 Y s s s2 s ls bn

B 22 T XIS ER L LS E g S RS2 sl bbbl

This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended solely for
the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed. IF you are not

the intended recipient the E-mail and any fTiles Kaua been transmitted to you in

error and any copying, distribution or other use of the information contained in
them is strictiy prohibited.

Nothing in this E-mail message amounts to a_contractual or other legal _
commitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a communication
signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department’'s compiter systems may be monitored and communications carried on
them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the system and for other

lawful purposes.

Page 4



101013 _tBHF Ltocal Spending Data Guidance - Comments, txt
Correspondents should note that ali cammun1cat1§n5_frum Department for
Communitiass and Local Government may be automatically logged, manitored and/or

recarded for lawful purposes,
P R RS X E IR R LR R L S TR L A R R LR RN R R AR AR Ra R i R A S T

o &k

The griginal of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure
Intranet virus scanning service supplied by Cabledwireless worldwide in
parinership with Messagelabs, (CCTM Certificate wumber 2009/09/005Z.) on Teaving
the G51 this email was certified virus free,

Communicatians via the &5 may be automaticaliy logged, monitored and/or
recorded Tor legal purposes.

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure
Intranet virus scanning service suppiied by Cable&#ireless Worldwide in
partnership with messagetabs. (COm Certificate dumber 2002/09/00352.) on Teaving
the G51 this emai] was certified virus free.

Communications via the G5 may be automatically Togaed, monitored and/or
recorded for iegal purposes.

Fage §
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12:06

- fhants.gov.uk’
ocaldatapanelidata. gov. uk’

T: RE: data.gov.uk Local Data Paned

Thank you for vour email with apologles for the delay in replying.

The accountability of schoaols (inciuding maintained schools, academies and free
schools) and the role of lotal authorities might have in school accountabiiity
1% belng considered as part of the spending review within the Department for
gﬁ?catﬁgm, AS S00R as an approach has been agreed interested parties wiil be
FRvODImes.

I have passed you second comment pgint to the Panel for their consideration in
reviewing the draft guidance and wilt forward any response I recejve,

In addition to the Panel's guidance, the rocal Government association has
published a draft pracritioners' guide, which offers concrete advice to councils
on how they should foliow the Local Public pata Pamel's guidance in pubiishing
their s?ending and saTarfes data. You can read and confient on 3t here -
http://lgtransparency ., readandcomment . com/ .

1 hope this 1s helpful,

Kind regards,

Local Public Uit - Transparency Division
tocal Government & £Conomic Growth

pepartment for Communities & itocal Government
3/64 Eland House

Bressenden Place

Londn., SWlE S
Tel:

mmunities.gsi, gov.uk

----- Driginal Message----- 4
e rpantdasa ooy, uk [maiitorteam@data.gov.uk] On Behalf of
. hants. gov .uk
sent: Tuesday, september 28, 2010 4:35 PM
To: Ipcaldatapanel@data,. gov.uk
subject: data.gov.uk Local Data panel

dhants.gov.uk>

Message fromé
Subject : Transparency - Payments over £300
Message!:

some clarification please.

1. Is it anticipated that local authority schools will be requived to publish
this data either now or in the near future? Soms authorities process and
maintatn school transactions and accounts within the books of the local
authoricy as an integral part af the accounts of the 3Uthﬂritg~ In these
cases, should theschaol related transactions be included in the published
data of the local authoricy?

7. "service charge element of pension contributions” is not recognised as a
common description of a type of expenditure, ¥s this an alternative to the
more usual "Employers pension Contribution™? ~

page 1
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If answering these points is outside your remit, please pass them on to
somesne who can provide the requested advice.

vou can change vour settings at hitp://data.gov.uk/users/local-data-panel.

This email was recefved from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranet anti-virus service supplied by CableSwireless worldwide in partngeship
with MessagelLahs, {COTM Certilicats wymber 2009/09/0052.) In case of problems,
nlease call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the €5i may be automaticaily logged, monitored and/or
recorded for Fegal purposes.

AN R R T Ak A b b b e U RN TN R A T T NP T Y R T ¥R T TR T TS
Correspondents should note that all communications te Department for Communities
and Local Goverrmment may be automatically logged, monitored and/ar recorded for

Tawful purposes.
DA A AT AR T AT R A A A A A AR e A b e e b M A S PRy b e Y e o 2

Page 2
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2010 535 PM

s DIRECTGOV HERCULES HOUSE
Lo

Subject: FW Publishing spend over £500 - Kingston

Deg

i, { have updated your fink for expenddure items over £500, it should be picked up an the Communliss web
stte by Fraday.

regards

Laral Directyoy Programmse Managser
Communities and Locat Governmant
Home & Commurity Franchise

Zone FIFS, Eland Houss

Bressenden Place

London SW1E DU

Fax {20 7544 BS3T

From: DIRECTGOVY Media Tearn [mallto:MEDIA TEAM@DIRECTGOV.GEL.GOV.UK]
Seni Monday, October 18, 2010 2:08 P4

Subject: : Sng spend aver £500 - Kingston

Are you able to paint Jack (betaw] oy the right duection?

nail
Senk: 18 October 2010 13:23
To: DIRECTGOV Media Team
Subject: Fublishing spend aver £500 - Kingston



hipssage Page 2ot

Hithere,

Can you advise me please?

Tha link below is to Acthorifies that have pubiished expenditure over 507

tittn dheww commaunsties gov ukiocalgovemmentraneparsncylosalgovernmenispandirs/

the page states thal the informaton came vis Local Directgoy — Can [ iherefore ask how we can ensure that a
fink 15 created o the delails Kingsion has published on its wehsitez, st

http Swww kingstan gov ukfinformationfyour_counciifrancial_information/paymenis_ta_suppiiers hirm

Ky thanks in ardaipation.

Media Office Manager,
The Royal Borgugh of Kingston upen Thames
Guitdhat, Kingsion upon Thames KT1 1ELL

Telephone X
Fax . Q20 8547 £032

The infarmation contaired in this massage 13 confidential It is intended solaty for the use of the individual ar
entity ta whorn # is addressed end others authorised to receive it I the reader of this message is not the
intendad recipient. you sre hereby nofified that any use, copying, dissemination or disclasure of this
informatan is sirictly protubsded.

Lt L LT T e 2 T

Carmspanderas anould pole thet &l communicatians o Deasrvant for Communities and Locet Government may bie auiomaticsly
Iogged, manmored andiar recordad for lawiul pupnses

ad L2 Lt i
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From: locaidir
iober 2010 14:32

Subjeet: RE: T1afspareney information an publication of inveices over £300
+Hi Peter,

{was about 1o add the link but Carl has got to me first and loaded [ garder oday.

chiers

i &t
5&:15. Monday, Ociober 18, 281
To: lccaldis
$ubject: RE; Transparency information on publication of invaoices over £300

hergh.goy uic]

AM

-

% in the office today would it be possible for you to add the fink for me.
For Babergh Diglrict Council the fnk is

hitp Hwww babgrgn goy ukBaberghiHomelAboutr s Transparencyin+the + Council/

dary thanks

orporate timprovement and information Manager
Bakergh District Councl

Council Officas

Corks Lane

Hadlsigh Ipswech

Suffiglk IF7T B
Telephone :
Fax 01473 823594

zhergh gav uk
web: wyew babergh govy uk
Fwister: tittp Swier com/BaberghDistrict

Erom: losaidir [maitto: LocaiDiredtGov Ecommunites.gsi.gov, uk]
Sent; 18 October 2010 09:59

Subject: i ansparency information on publication of Invoices over £501

_ ‘s’oﬁ need in gnse ihe bink to your Local Directgoy web portal officer
mewhergh gov Uk and ask him o add it to our sysiem aga worpher LGSL 14854
i - any problems with then ten let me know and Pl frsad the fink into the system an your behalf

cheers

Local Directgoy
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. habergh.gov.uk]

& Friday, October 15, 2010 8:56 AM
Te kpaldlr
Subiert: Transparency Infosmation on publication of invoices over £500

Rty query i3 regard to registering the relevant link on the Babergh District Council websita far the
page containing information on invoices over E5C0.

Can you advise as the corredt procadurs 7

Many thanks

Corporate lmprovement and Information Manager
Hatergh Districd Councl

Council Offices

Corks Lane

Hadleigh . lrawich

web www baimrgh,gcwgm&
teritter hitp Mwitter comBaberghlisingt

This email and any {ilcs transmitted with it are confidential and intended salely far the
use of the individual or entity to whom they are addressed, IF you have received this
email in error then please notily administratorz@baberphpov.uk then delete it, and note
that it is prohibited for you to copy, disclose or otherwise use the message and any fides
altached G it Any views or opinions expressed are solely those of the author and do not
neeessarily reprosent those of Baherph District Council, Baberph District Council
reserves the right to meaitor email communications an any part of its network.

This footnote slso confirms that this email message has been scanned for the presence of
computer viruses. although Babergh District Council cannot guarantee that this message
has reached you complote andfor virus free and advises you o undertake your own
checks,

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Govermment Secure
Intranct anti-virus service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in pannership with
Messapelabs, (CCTM Certificate Number 2009/090052.} In case of problems, please
gall your arpacisation’s E Helpdesk.

Communications via the G5 muy be automaticatly logzed, monitored andior recorded
for legal purpaoses.

[EE T T ST PPy 1

Correspondents shoud note thal all coenevunications o Uspartment foe Cammunities 2 Locat Govesmmedt may ba
putomatally logoed, monitared andior recorded far lewdul plrposas.

B35 kit 4 e b e ® w Ll d




Pags 501

Thig emmll 8ng ary Hiss vensmgted with & are privale and iggrded sokly Tor the ase of s indiviluat or Balily i which they are
adoessad, if you sre nod ing miented reopiart the E.mal and ary fikes have bean ransmiitad W you in erer &nd any Copving,
diasibulice of Gt wes of Mg sdcemaben contamned n them & stnctly prakdsted.

Hetning in this E-rmail messags amoets 10 8 conbrgtual of ethes legst comeilmant gn the pan of the Governmant unless
confirmed by @ coramuricstion sigrad oo Dehal of the Seorelsry of Slate.

The Deparimdrd s Sompuler systams may bs meansrad sng cammunications carned on them secardesd, §o secure the affeciim
eperabion af the svslem and for olhar lswhi pumsses.

Carresponderts shauld nole thal 88 sareiunicatons from Dapanment for Commungies end Locel Governmen! may be
auiomakcally bgged, moodored sadlor recorded (of [Bwtul purposes,

EEAPNBEIEAY TR ¥un LA L ¥

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure Intranet virus
scanning service supplicd by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs,
(CCTA Certificate Number 2009/09/0052.3 On leaving the GSi this email was centifled virus
Cammunications via the GSi may be antomatically lagged, muonitored and’or recorded for
legal purposes.

Virus Scanned at Babergh DC

This email and any files transmitied with o are confidenttal and intended solely for the use of
the individual or entity 1 whom they are addressed. 1 you have received this email in ermor
then please notify administrator@baberph.pov.uk then delete it, and note that it {s prohibited
for you o copy, disclose or otherwise use the message and any fles attached to it Any views
or opinions expressed are salely those of the author and do not nocessarily represent those of
Babergh District Council. Babergh District Council reserves the right to monitor cmail
communicaiions on any part of s network.

This footnote also conlirms that thiz email message hag been scanned for the presence of
computer viruses, although Babergh District Councl cannot guarantee that this message has
reached you complete andfor vivus free and advises you to undertake your ewn checks.

This email was reecived from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet
anmti-virus service supplied by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLlabs.
(CCTR Centificate Number 2009/090032 3 1n case of problems, please call your
organisation’s T Helpdosk.

Communications via the G5 may be automaticadly logged, monitored and/or recorded for
lepal purposcs.
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Bl kingston.gav.uk]

- Bublishing spend over L5040 - Kingston
hich appyeciaied,

Best regards

bty Offos Banager
The Royal Borough of #in
Guedtanll, Kin
Teieghong
Fax G20 8547 5012 &
The Information contained in this message is conlidental. i 18 itended solely for the use of the individuat or
eritity fo whom 1t Is addressed and others suthorised to receive . [f tha reader of this message is not the
infended recipient, you are hereby notified that any use, copying, dissemination or disclosura of this

information is stnclly protibited.

fSton wniny Thamss
zenes K11 180

Eoorpmunities.gsigov.uk]

Sent: 18 October 2010 17.37
Te
Subject: VW Publishing spend over £500 - Kingston

iy agsin

er 18, 2010 5:35 PM
. TRECTGOY HERCULES HOUSE

i, | have updated your ink for expendifure items over £500, it should be picked up on the Communibes web
site by Friday.

regards

'Programme banager

i
Commurnities and Local Govemment
Home & Community Franchise
Fone TIFS, Eland House
Bressanden Place
Landon SYWIE 50U




IIESERIE vape £ al g

me' DI’%EWD‘V f“iedja Tazm“s [m.«s b MECIATEAMZ IRECTGOY G5L GOV UK]

Are you zhie to poin slgw} in tha rsght directicn?

Cheers

rhk kingston.gov.uk]

Senkr 14 C}cmber 2010 13:
To: DIRECTGDY Media Team
Subject: Publishing spend aver £500 - Kingston

Hi there,

Can you amﬂse e piease?

The fink betow i3 1o Authorities that have pubésshed ex;tzendlmre over &0,

Pty iheew communihes gov ukfocelgovernmentransparencyllocgigovemimentexpendilural

the page states that the information came via Lacal Directgov — Can 1 therefora ask how we can ensure that g

fink is created (o ihe details Kingsion has published on iis websits, at:

ritp fherany kingsion gov ukfinformaticeyyour_councittnancslinformation/paymentis_to_suppliers him

kiy thanks in anicipation.

dadia Office Manzger,
The Royal Borough of Kingstan upon Thames
Guildhall, Kingston upon Thames KT1 tEU.

Telephone & _
Fax - 020 8547 5012

The information contaned in this message is canfidential. 1t is Intended solgly for the use of the individual or
eniity to whom it is addressed and cthers authorised to receive It f the readar of this message 13 not the
ntended recipent, you are hereby notified that any use, coepying, dissemination or desclosure of this
snformation is strictly prohibited

i o o é bbbt

Corespontdents should note that i communicatons te Departrmeni for Comimanibes 8nd Licat Governmend may be acdtomatcsly
ey, mantared andlor rectudad Tof fawlul purposes.
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This gmail arvd sny e ransmutted wah L gre grovels god istarded aofly o (g e of 1 dnsdusl or enlily 1o whicn ey sy
acirassen If you are oot the irtended recipient the E-mad énd Beyy filee heve been isnsmilted o yol i enod and gny copying,
mginfedion oy otbar use o the indormalice conlained i them § sincty prolétiesd.

Halhing in tris E-maif rmassage gntcunls 4o 8 conlractust or other legal commitrnent on the pant of the Goversmenl unléas confimed by a
sommurnicalion signed on beball of he Secrstary of Stale.

The Depariments corputes gyalims may be montiorsd and communicationg carred an thews resorded, 1o sacwe B silpodbe opersion
af the system and for othes Bredal purposas.

SOEspORGENE FROIEY node thal al commanications fram Depantmand for Comnmuniizs sod Lecs! Cavemmant may be sutlomatically
krgoed, moniferad snivor racorded for rwlul purposes,

LTI T eeres

The originel of this email was seanned for viruses by the Govermment Securee Intranet virus scanning
service supplicd by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with MessapeLabs, (CCTM
Centificate Number 2009/09/0032.3 On leaving the GSi this email was certified virus free,
Communicaiions via the GSi may be automatically logoed, manitored andiar recorded for legal
purposes.

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet anti-
virus service supplicd by Cabled Wircless Warldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, (CCTM
Certificate Number 2009/09/0032.) In case of prablems, please call your orpanisation's IT Helpdesk.

Comnunications via the GSi may be avtomatically logged, monitored andfor recorded for legal
PUTFILsES.
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i1:01

'R Brighton-hove.gov.uk’
ce: Viogaldatapanelddata.gov.uk'
subject: RE: data.gov.uk {ocal Data Panel

Follow Up Flag: Follow up
Flag status: Red

Thank you for your e-majl and for your comments on the Local Public pata Panel’s
draft local spending guidance. I have forwarded your feedback to the panel far
their consideration when reviewing the guidance.

vou are probably also aware that the tocal Government assaciation has published
a draft practitioners' gquide, you can read and comment an ftr at this 1ink
http: 7/ gurransparency . readandcomment . Coms,

Kind regards,

ata unit - Transparency Division

Locat Pupliic

Local Government & Economic Growth

peparctment for Communities & Local Government
3/H4 ETand House

Bressenden Place

Lontdop L=

unities.gsi.gov.uk

~~~~~ original Message-----

ta.gov.uk [mailto:teamidata.gov.uk]l on sehalf ¢of
b ighron-hove. gov.uk

sSent ocrober 12, 2010 3:08 PM

To: iocaldatapanelddata,gov.uk

subject: data.gov.uk Local Data Pangl

Message from ¥ ainrighton-hove . gov, uk>

subject : publishing local authority spend data over £5300
Message:

bear toczl Data Panel, ) .
1 would like ta respond to the draft Local Spending Data Guidance on behalf
of Brighton & Hove City {ouncil.

sudit Concerns

our audit department have raised a concern with publishing supplier IDs and
yaT numbers. There has been a recent increase in attemﬁts to fraudulently
change the bank account information on suppliers. If t e supplier 1D in
particular is in the public domain aleng with amounts paid to the supplier
and the VAT number, it is 1ikely that rogue individuals will be more tempted
1o attempt te get bank account information fraudulently changed.

Mon-supplier Payments to Individuals
we make payments to a variety of individuals including:
& Payments to various individuals for expenses incurred
refunds to staff for costs
- Transfer incentive payments
Trust fund awards
Council Tax refunds
Bike and bus pass ioans to staff
Housing rent refunds

REF AT LA LA AL LS

rage 1
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Can vou confirm whether these ought to be published, and if so whether we
ought to redact the names of the individuals.

salary Deductions . .
Payments deducted from salaries and paid to other bodies, such as:

§ union payments

i charity payments

b child Support Agency
5 Credit unions

5 Fension schemes

Can you confirm whether these cught to be published.

Supplier List .

Can you give more information on how we should publish & gefaratﬁ suppiier
1ist, and what the use of this would be. what information snould this contain
that 1s not on the payments 1ists? Should this 1ist cover only those
suppliers that feature on the published data? f so, this w%Wﬁ need updating
every month with new or amended suppliers, which adds significantly to the
work invalved.

Journals & Corrections -
can you give more information about puh?%shiﬁg jaurnals and corrections. what
format opught this 1o be in? sShould this include re~coding of creditors
transactions? should it include standard accaantiﬂg journals? should it
include cancetlavions of payments, such as unbanked ocut-of-date chegues?
Agzin this could significantly increase the amount ef work invelved, and will
probably be of negiigible interest to the general public.

Invoice Numbers ‘

publishing invoice numbers will greatly increase the Tikelihood of
identifying vuinerable individuals. If we are paying a care home, for
example, we guote the individual's surname on the invoice number. whilst
publishing the payment number, the supplier name and the amount does not
idemt%fg the tndividual, publishing the invoice number would do. There would
be no obvious way to jdentify which invoice numbers to redact to prevent this
happening., Please could you ciarify how you intend for this to work.

vpu can change your settings at http://data.gov.uk/users/local-data-panel.

This emaill was received from the INTERNET and scanmned Ly the Government Secure
Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cablefwireless woridwide in partnership
with Messagerabs, (CCTM Certificate mumber 2008709/0052.) In case of problems,
please call yvour organisation's IT Helpdesk.

communications via the G5i may be auramatically logged, monitared and/or
recorded for legal purposes.

AR AR AR T ERET A d bbb e r v X P E T v h Ao v A b b bbb bbb b r by bbb it ey
correspondents should note that a1l compunications to Department for Communities
and Local Covernment may he autamatically logged, monitored and/or recorded for

tawful purposes,
AR AR AT R A kbbb b b r b b s bbb vrd i bbb rbdbrbrrberrersd et ie e

Page ¢
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morthtyneside gpov.uk'
Cor Tt pov.uk Team' :
Wb data.goy uk Local Data Paned

Thank you for your enguiry and | apologise for the delay in replying.

The Local Public Data Panel's guidance is for comment and | have forwarded yours on to
them for their consideration in reviewing the guidance, views can also be placed direct on
their biog at this link data.gov.uk/blog/local-spending-data-guidance. You are probably also
aware that the Local Government Association has published a draft practitioners’ guide,
you can read and comment on it at this link http:Agtransparency readandcomment.comy.

Kind regards,

Logal Pusiic Data Usit - Tronsosgreacy Dhivison
Local Govemmen; § Soonoims Growth

| onat Caovernment

CESIPE —emmamn
Bnorihiyneside pov.uk>
T0at 1127 AM
Subrect: data, pov.uk Local Data Fanel

Tov Tocaldmapanelyidata gov.uk

Muesgage trom cronorthiyneside goyv.uk>

-

Subject | CSV file and data extraction

Message:

Dicar Sir or hMadam,

I'm working with colleagues in finence and 10T @ produce automated extracts from our
{inancial systemn so that it can be published,

They have a number of yuestions regarding your guidanee and how (o turn them into simple
rules to penerate the extract.

Some invoices, such as those related to gas, will be split across dilTerent service areas. In the
electronic system each service area is listed individually as o separate iem. Should they hist
each line to enable them to attribute the cast 1o the appropriate ares al the council?



1Rl am BIE

Simifarly some inveices relate to pumh:z:»ﬂ of & load of small ttesns for a single service, for
example catering supplics. Should they afso list every individual item farihc invoipe?

Thank you tn advance for any assistance.

ot e o o4 o ) o e

You can change your settings at hop Vdat v uk/esersfocsd-dats-panel.

Thiz email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranct
anti-virus service supplied by Cabled Wireless Worldwide in parmership with Messagelabs,
{CCTM Ceriilicate Number 2009090032 5 In case of problems, please call your
prganisation”s I'T Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSimay be auwtomatically logped, menitored and/or reconded for
legal purposes.

ddbaa LRy T

8 et oy

Correspondents shaudd ricte hat all comemumcatons to Depariment for Communilies ead Local Government may be
sutomatically logged, manitared aediar reconrdad for lawilt purposes.

2 i e etk % [T
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Feomef .

Sent; 20 October 2010 10:57
Teo
Subjecty

RE: transparency

Al this stage a Code of Practice has not been published, however this s ane of the options the Secretary of
Stae will be considering in the future. (0 the meardioe though the LGA has produced draft guidance
(cansuliation closed yesterday HRC) on E500 payments, contracts and tenders - see bnk below,
hitpigtransparency reacdandoarrmment. cormy

The Locsl Public Data Fanel has also pubhshed graf guidance on £609 payrrents, bolh ara vary gimilar - s@e
fink below

hitp i ata gov dk'biog/ocal-spending-data-quidance

Hope thig helps but if you have any further queries gt me know.

Regards

| Communities and Local Government

Locad huthorky Tearsparenny | Dighal Delivery amd Trardparency Dadsdon
Cormmrtind »rd Loca Govemnment £ Bland House | Zane 334 | Bregdenden Place | London | SWILE 50U

From:f Fyork.gov.uk]
Senks YWedp ctober 20, 2010 10:31 AM
To: ¢

Subject: RE: transparency

1 have a meetng on this gt 12pm. Waould 4 be posgible 1 discuss befare then?

Many thanks i advance.

Kind regards

“Commercial Salicitar
City of York Council

comumunitizs.gsh.oav.uk]
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BICRLEC MR Wi A F

Subject: FW: trensparency

Grateful If you could reply to Emma please,

Treariics

Subjecti RE: transparency

Thanks for this, its very helpful.

inn & refars to the publzation of a "Code of Fraclica on £500 payrter!s,
contrects erd fenders”. Has this guidance been published? If so, please could you
provede @ copy for my informaticn. Please atso confimn who will be the publishing

authorify.

York wish to pul place appropnate precedure st as to comply with the Code of Practice. |
am in the process of amending our standard contractual lerms and conditions sa that
contractors etc are made sware al our intentzon (o publish this data. Preferably, | want

ta give details of the relevant Cade of Praclice and rafer to (ts publishing authority.

Kind regards

Commerceat Solicitos
City of York Counc|

Subjecty transparency

Thanks for the phone call earlier about the fransparency issues ansing out
of structural reforms and the sxpectations for iocal avthontes Pve ettached
below CLG's Structiiral Reform Plan sa vau can see what we have sgid
sbou! transparency. I panticular you might want to look at action 5.3 and
$.4 oo page 11 which refer W prepanng local suthorites for publication of
spend. contracts and tendars over £500 and job titles and salaries ahove



LL DiEpI Gy

Jli

SCS Pay Band 1

Yau might alsa ke interested 1o look af the retevant kit of our website, st
hitp My communitiss oy ekiacalgavern mentransparaney/, which has a
range of sfcrmation sbout rapsperency on it

ava specific guesiiong, you eyght want 1o contact
o'l ebove), who warks on transparency incloding issues around

' spend and data transparency and who will be abie to help or point you in

the right direction,

aGQLG srp.pofs»

sructurat Reform Plan Team
Frogramme Team

LG

Zong G/HE

Eland House

Bressenden Place

London

SWIE sDU

[T E]

This ernal and any fileg trangmiflied wilh & aie privale and Meaosd 2oialy 87 Mg uEs of the
Futividual or emity bo which they sre podressed. I you e ral the ntended recipint the E-mail
and any fizes have been frangmiiied 19 you in error and any capyinyg, disiruion or saner use of
the infarmatinn confaned in e i strcily prohibded,

Hatreng in i E-mail message amounis o 8 condraciuel of oibwr legal commilmend on e part
of thua Governenen! uniess corfimed by B comenunicaton s:gned on benalf of the Secrelary of
Slale

The Depariment’s comprier systems may be monErred and communicaians carmed on them
recoiged, 1 secire the gffeclive aperation of lhwe aystam gnd for olher lewlef purpases

Corrgzpandents shoukd saie thel all commanicanans from Deparime for Comenunities ard
Lot Govemment may Ba aclomalicelly jcaged, moniivred andfes resarded for wiud
purpones,

The oripinal of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government
Secure [ntranct virus scanning service stupphed by Cable& Wircless
Worldwide in partnership with Messagel abs, {(CCTM Centificate
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Mursber 20090%0052.) On leaving the GSi this email was centified
virus free.

Comsmuntcations via the GSimay be automatically logged, monitored
ancd/or recardad for lepal purposes.

This email was received fram the INTERNET and scanned by the Government
Secure hntranct anti-virus service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in
partnership with MessageLabs, (CCTM Centificate Number 200%/090052.) [n
cose of prablems, please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk,
Cemmunications via the G81 may be sutomatically lagped, monitored andfor
recorded fur legal purposes.
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Carmspoadents should nale et sb cammunicaniors o Depenmend for Cesmmunites aid Lical Governmest
may be gulomatcally logped, menitored sndler recerdad for pwhal purpases.
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Heln prosect the environment - please don't print this email unless you really

need 1o,
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This communication is from City of York Couneil,

The information contained within, and in any attachment(s), is confidential and
legally privileged. It s for the exclusive use of the intended recipient(s). [fyou
are not the intended recipient(s), please note that any form ol distribution,
copying or use of this communication, or the information within, is sinetly
profibited and may he unlawiul. Equally, vou must not disclose all, or part, of its
contents to any other person.

I you have received this communication in error, please return it immediately to
the sender, then defete and destroy any copies of it

City of York Council diselaims any liability for action taken in reliance on the
content of this communication.

The oripinal of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government Secure
Intranet virus scanning service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in
partnership with MessageLabs, (CCTM Certificale Number 20090900521 On
leaving the GSi this cmail was centified virus free,

Communications via the GSi may be suwtomatically logged, monitored and/or
recorded for lepal purposes.

This cmail wis received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure Intranet
unti-virus service supplied by Cable& Wircless Worldwide in partnership with MessageLabs.
(CCTM Certificate Number 2009/09/0032.) In case of problems, plense call your
vrganisation’s IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the GSi may be automatically legged, monitared and/or recorded for
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lepal purposes.
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Help protect the enviranment - please don't pring this vmail unless vou really need to.
PR P E Y R E &R R

This communication t5 from Clity of York Council.

The information contained within, and in sny attachment{s), is condidential and legally
privileped. 1tis for the exclusive use of the intended recipient(s). I you are not the intenuded
recipient(s), please note that any {orm of distribution, copying or use of this commuenication,
oy the information withing is strictly prohibited and muay be unlawiil Equally, you must not
disclose all, or part, of its cantemts o any other person.

1 you have received (his communieation in error, please return o immediately to the sender,
then delete and destroy any copies ol i

City of York Council disclaims any lahility for sction taken in reliance on the content of this
COHTUTHINTCALIO,



101021 _Bristol City Coungii Financidl Data.tsr

From:
sSent
T
ced

Subject

ta,gov .U
v RE FwW:
Hi ¢

& ;'i? be ahle to canlfirm when the data. gov.uk site will be updated with the
Bristol data.

Could you gleage send us the link to your data holding page and I will arrange
for Bristo} to be tisted on the CiG page as well, alternatively, if you are
famiiiar with it, you may update Local Directgoy directiy (LGSL/IL 14B65/E) or by
dropping &2 Hine to LocaiDirectGovicommunities. gsi,gov.uk,

sany thanks,

rRind regards,

sristol, gov,uk]
£H

FUR
Bristol

Financial Data

we now believe that all our issues around opening the Csv files have
been resolved now, Please can you check on the status of when the
Bristol data will be put on the data.gov.uk site?

I have been asked question aboutr when Bristol will be Tisred on

?ttp:f}hww,communities.gau.ukf?otaIgovernmenr{traaspar&acyﬁiutalgnuerﬁmEﬂtexpend
ture/

as a council that is publishing its expenditure data. can you teil me

what 1 need to do to inciude grisol on this list?

kind Regards,

Sen| YET
Bristol City Council
Central Support Services
g sormd 7ih Floogr
smeaton Road
Brisial
851 6xN

Telg

POR pcommunities.gsl.gov.uks 05/10/2010
1708 »»> - ) '
Thank you rry, you are right, that one was still outstanding
and I hadn®t yet passed on to the data.gov.uk team.

1'11 let you know pnce the details have been uploaded.
page 1
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Kind regards,

ehristoi.gov.uk]

Dava.gav .Uk Foamg _ , i
subject: Fwd: Fw: Bristol City Councal Financial Dats

Hi &

That Tooks correct the only dataset that is missing is the one I sent
Jast week arrached.

Thanks,

pommunities.gsi.gov. uks

Hi ¢

Many thanks far forwarding the proforma for your £300 spend datasets,
T'11 pass on to the relevant section.

g I have

I1've attached the other Bristol datasets which & -
pre others?

so far passed to data.gov.uk to Tist on the sit
I'11 check on the status of these and get back to you.

Kind regards,

ristol.gov.uk]

The September flnancial data aver £500 data has now been reieased,
please see attached metadata form with new urt,

I have noticed that none of the datasets [ have sent for the past few
weeks have been added to the data.gov.uk site. Can you tel] me how

Tong
it will take to update?

Regards,

> Brommunities.gst. gov. uks

Qifia/
09:45 »»>»
Great thanks,d
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ristol.gav.uk]

Financial Data

we are working an this atr the moment and should be ready soon.

Regards,

>w> wonmunitTies, gsi.gov. uks

30/09/2010
18:32

guick question, do you have a landing/open data page for the payments
to supplier data please? Thanks.

Regards,

_ ristol.gov.uk]
{0, 2010 5:45 PM

can you action this or
-gam?

Please see below the email ¥ sent t
should I send directly to the data.glV.uk

kind regards,

JDB/2010 17:41 »>»

Please find attached the metadata for the Bristol Ccity Council
payments
over (5340 data and 3 couple of other data-sets.

There is a lot of interest in Bristol around the payments over £500

?eta can you give me an estimate of how long it will be before the
ink

is available on data.gov.uk?

kind Regards,

or (15 Analyst
Bristol City Council
central Support Services
8 Bonrd 7th Floor

rpage 3
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smeaton Rpad
Bristoi
B51 BN

Te]

‘Do it onlipe' with our growing range of oniine servicez -
http: /v bristol . gov.uk/services

Sign-up for our email builetin giving news, have-vour-say and event
1n?nrmat10n at: htop!/lwar. bristol . gov.uk/newsdirect

Wiwn webcasts of Council meetings at hitp:/Swes bristel.gov.uk/webrast

Bristol 15 the u's first cycling City. visit wew betterbybike.info to
join thousands of others getting around by bike,

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the
Government )

Secliire Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cablefwireless
wWorldwide _

in partnership with Messagelabs. {(TCTM Certvificate dumber
Eﬁﬂgfﬂgfﬂoszmg

In case of problems, please call your arganisation’s IT delpdesk.
communicatfons via the G651 may be automatically logged, monitored

and/or recorded for iega? pUrFENSES.
BEEEER AR AT R A bbb o d R S E P T A bt k F A G e b AN FEF R E R R E SRR AR SS

Correspondents should note that all communications_to Department for
Cummuﬁitée$ and Local Government may be automatically logged,
monitore

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
T EHA AR A AN N AT R A b b R e P R E XL L E R EF R F PR PR N T E R T EE TR LR AR AR R AR ARV A AR HR

AT A A AR R e A A b P ¢ PP P GO P E R R E TR R R LR PR F O R R C R RSP PR EE R R R R AR AN AR A AGAARAAS

This email and any files transmitted with it are private and intended
solely far the use of the individual or entity to which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mall and any
files have been transmitted to you in error and any cup¥1ng.
distribution or other use of the information contained in them is
strictly prohibited. :

Hothing in this E-mail message amounts to a contractual or other legal
commitment on the part of the Government unless conflirmed by &
communication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State,

The Department's computer systems may be monitored and communications
carried on them recorded, to secure the eftective vperation of the
system and for other Tawful pUrposes,

correspondents should note that ali communications from Department for
commuenities and Local Government may be automaticaiiy logged,
mpni tored

and/or recorded for jawful purposes.
R T N A N Y S A AR RS2 4222 R AN ARttt l sl bty ol

HhE

The original of this emai)] was scanned For viruses by the Government
Sgryre Intranet virus scanning service supplied by Cabledwireless
worldwids in partnership with sessagetabs. (CUTs Certificate Number
2009;0§;&ﬁ52.§ on leaving the 6si this email was certified wirus free,

page 4



. 101021 _eristol City Council Financial Data.txt
Cormunications wvia the c31 may be avtomatically legged, monitored
and/or recorded for legal purposes.

"00 it ON1ing’ wALh DUr growing range Gf Onling Services -
http:/feww.bristol. gov.uk/services

Sigr-up for our email bulletin giving news, have-your-say and event
information at: http://wes. bristo]  gov.uk/newsdirect

view webcasts of Council meetings at http://wes. bristol.goev. uk/webcast

gristol is the uk's first cycling City. visit weaw betterbybike. info to
join thousands of others getting arcund by bike.

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the
cavernment _

serure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cablefwireless

wor ldwide

in partﬁerﬁhie with Messapetabs. (coTe certificate wumber
2008,/05/0052 . )

In case of problems, please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.
Communicatfons via the G$1 may be autpmatically Togged, monitored
andfor recorded for legal purposes.

the ariginal of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government
Ssrure Intranet virus scanning service supplied by cablefwireless
warldwide in partnership with Messagetabs. [(CCTM Certificate Number
2&093&9#&&52.? on leaving the 681 this email was certified virus free,
communications via the G351 may be automatically Togged, monitored
and/or recorded for legal purposes.

‘Do it anling’ with our Ernwing range of online services -
http://wew bristol.gov. uk/services

S5ign-up for our email bulletin giving news, have-your-say and event
information at: htto://Jwews bristol.gov. ek /newsdirect

view webcasts of Council meetings at http://ww bristol.gov.uk/webcast

sristol 15 the uk's first Cycling City. visit www.betterbybike.info to
jein thousands of others getting around by bike.

This emall was received from the INTERNET and scamned by the
GOvETnment

Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cableddireless
wor | dwide

in partnership with MessagelLabs. {CCTM Certificate Number
200670970052 .5 ‘

in case of problems, please cail your organisation's LT Helpdesk.
tommunications via the Gsi may be automatically iogged, monitored
and/or recorded for Tegal purposes.

The original of this email was scanned far viruses by the Government
secure Intranet virus scanning service supplied by Cabledwireless
worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs, (cCTM Certificate wumber
2009/03/0052.7 on ieaving the GS1 this email was certified virus free.
communiicatfons via the GSi may be automatically logged, menitored
and/or recorded for Tegal purposes.

Page 5§
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Be it ontine’ with our Eraw1ng range of online services -
hotp://waw . bristol . gov. uk/services

sign-up for our email bulletin giving news, have-your-say and event
information at: hoip: fwewe bristol,gov, uk/newsdiTect

visw webcasis of Council meetings at htip://wwe. bristol . gov.sk/webcast

gristal is the uk’s First Cycling City. visit www. betterbybike.info to
jain thousands of cthers getting around by hike.

This email was received from the INTERKET and scanned by the Government
tecure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cabledwireless worldwide
ir partnership with Messagecabs. [CCTH Certificate wumber 2000/09/D052.})
In case of problems, please ¢all your organisation’s IT Healpdesk.
Communications wig the G531 may be automatically Togged, menitored
and/or recorded for jegal purposes.

The original of this emadl was scanned for viruses by the Government
secure Intranet virus scanning service supplied by Cablefwireless
worldwide in partnership with ﬂ&ssaﬁeLabs. (CCTM Certificate Number
EBGQ!GBXQ&SE,g on leaving the 681 this email was certified virus free,
comrunications via the 651 may be automatically logged, monitpored
andfar recorded for legsl purpnses.

'Oo it onlipe' with pur growing range of online services -
hrrp://waw. bristol.gov.uk/services

Sign-up far our emadi] bulletin giwing news, have-your-say and event information
ar: hrtp://wew. bristol.gov.uk/nessdirect

view webcasts of Council weetings at http://www. bristol.gov. uk/webcast

gristol is the uk's first Cycling City. visit waw.betterbybike.info to join
thousands of athers getting around by bike.

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the Government Secure
Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cabledwireless worldwide in partpership
with #essagelabs. (CO™ Certificate wumber ZD0DG/09/0032.3 In case of problems,
please call your organisation’s IT Helpdesk.

Communications via the G581 may be auvtomatically louged, monitored and/or
recorded for ltegal purposes,

Page 6
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Erome localdir

| passed your request on to tha relevant team and can canfirm that the URL has been changed on
d#a gov uk a3 requestad.

chesrs

From:f
Sent: Fnday,
To: localdir
subject: Local government expenditure gver £500

Gandd mdrnndg,

I'm the Web Manager for South Gloucestershire Coundl.

We have recently made some changes to the way In which we publish council expenditure over ERCO
which has resulled in a change of the page URL. Links on the CL.G website have not been affected
herause it uses the URL redirect of Rttp:/ fvivww southighos.gov. uk/payments50d to locate the comrect
page. However, I notice that the dataset on data.gov.uk uses the lang URL, and therefore nn fonger
wWorks,

Could this link be updated to ether the short URL hitpy//viww sauthglos.gov uk/paymentsSI0 or the
Full URL hap: Swvave southalos.gov. Uk KR exeres/8a7fh 7 31-£223-4121-9050-23aa68 363,

Kind regards,

Web Manager

Seith

Glourestershire Councd

Sauth Gloucestershire Council - rated Anril 2009 under the Comprehensive Performance
fssessment a maximum 4 star' councll by the Audit Commisslon

This erail and any files transmitted with i from South Gloucestershire

Council are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual

ar entity to whom they are addressed. If you have received this email in

error please notify the South Gloucestarshive Council Postmaster at the address belaw,
postmaster@southglos.gov, uk

This email was received rom the INTERKET and scanned by the Governmmenl Secure Intranct
anti-virus service supplied by Cable& Wireless Worldwide in partnership with Messagelabs.
TR Mieeni {Tenta Number N9T5/5€157 3 I ease of oroblems. nlease eall vour



orpsmismpion’s i1 Helpdesk,
Ceonrmunications via the GSmay be amomatically logged, monttored andior recorded fur
lepal purposes.

LR T P 2 R e e E L e L e

Cuereedpongdenis shodd note Hal all commuainetiong o Depadment for Cairmunitiag and Lacal Governimard may be
aslmatcally logged, monitored endlor secorded for lawfl purpases.

Prre — e b L2




022 pristol.ixt
istal.gov.uk]

Data.gav.uk Team;

Subject: RE: FwW; Bristal City Councid Fin

sorry to take so Yong to get back to you.

The holding page for the expenditure data is
h;tp:fﬁwww.@ristn%.guv.uk!cﬁm}con{ent!ﬁounc%EwmematragyfmaunciE~%udge%5waﬁd»532ﬁ
ding/expenditure-over-300.en

Kind rRegards,

communities.gsi.gov,. uks 21/310/2010

simen vwill be able to confirm when the dava.gov,uk site wiil be updated
with the Bristol data.

could you please send us the link to your daia hoiding_gage and I will
arrange for 8ristol to be listed on the (LG page as well,
alternatively, if you are familiar with it, you may update Local
Directgov directly {(LGSL/IL I465/8) or by dropping & 1ing o
LocalbireciCovi@communities.gsi.gov.uk.

Many thanks.

kind regards,

SRR
[mailita

dristol.gov.uk]
P4

“inancial pata

we now believe that all our issues around opening the €5V files have
been resglved now., Please can you check on the status of when the
gristal data will be put on the data.gov.uk site?

I have heen asked guestion about when Bristo] will be Tisted on
http:fﬂwww,communitnes.gnv.uk{1oca1governmentjtransparency{]aca1gavernmentexpand
iture/

as a council that is publishing its expenditure data. Can you tell me
what I need to do to include Bristol on this Tist?

kKind kegards,

Page 1



101022 Bristol, txt

Senjor_GIS analyst
Bristol City Councii
Central Support sServices
B Bond 7th Flpor

Smeston Read

gristol

B531 GEm

ommunities.gsi.gov, uks

Thank vyou serry, you are rlght, that one was sti17 outstanding
and I hadn't yet passed on to the data.gov.pk team.

1¥11 Tet you know once the details have been uploaded,

vind regards,

Pbristol.gov, uk]
1

Financial Data

Cound

That loaoks correct the only dataset that is missing is the one I sent
last week attached,

Thanks,

Zcommunities.gsi. gov.uk>

T 10/ S
16:18 »»»

many thanks for forwarding the proforma for your £500 spend datasets,
1*1] pass on to the relevant section.

and I have
ere others?

*'ve attached the other Bristol datasets which
sp far passed to data.gov.uk to Tis5t on the site - were
‘11 check on the status of these and getr back to you.

rind regards,

Pristal.gov.uk]

Page 2
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The september financial datz ower [500 data has now been released,
please see attached metadata form with new url.

I have noticed that none of the datasets I have sent for the past few
%eeks have been added to the data.gov.uk site. Can you tell me how
iong

1t will take to update?

Regards,

acpmmunities. gsi . gov. uks

s> !
g1/107 7010
09:05% >

Great thanks

rRegards,

--~--Original Message-----
From: g 2 {mailto:
sent =r 01,

5uhjECt RE: Bristo] City cCouncil Financial pata

we are working on this at the moment and should be ready soon.

Regards,

dcommunities.gsi.gov.uks

x> R
30/09/2010
18132 >3>
HT 2

Guick question, do you have a landing/open data page for the payments
to supplier data please? Thanks.

regards,

BEE e o=
[(mailte,
ember

sristol . gov.uk]
P

Piease see below the email T sere™fh

iy you gction this or
shoulid I send directly to the data.gov. iy

Kind Regards,

30/03/2010 17:41 »»»

Please find attached the Metadata for the Bristol city Council
Page 3



101022 Bristol.txt
payments
aver £500 data and a couple of other data-sets.

There 15 a Jot of interest in Bristo] arpund the pa¥&éﬁt5 over £300

§§z§ can you give me an estimate of how long it will be before the
ink

is avaiiable on data.gov.uk?

wind Regards,

senior GIs analiyst
Bristo]l City Council
Central Support Services
# Bond 7th Floor

seeaton Road

Bristol

g5l bxKN

Teld

*Do it online’ with our Eruwing rangs of online services -
http:/fwveee bristol gov.ouk/services

sisn*up for cur email nulletin giving news, have-your-say and event
information at: htip://waww.Brisiol.gov. uk/newsdirect

view webcasts of Council meetings at http://wwny.bristol.gov.uk/webcast

aristo]l is the Uk's first ¢yciing City. visit www. betterbybike.info to
join thousands of others getting around by bike.

This email was received from the IHTERMET and scanned by the
Government '

Secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by cablefwireless
worlduide

in partnership with messagelabs. (CCTM Certificate wumber
200970970052, )

in case of problems. please call your erganisation’s IT Helpdesk.
communications via the 651 may be automatically logged, monitored
and/or recorded far Tegal purposes.

AR A N R T T E T A EF F E S VR P F P RO R EE S SR 2L L C R F B H PR PP EIE R R R B E R AR R AR RARAR

correspondents shauld note that al) commurications to Department for
communities and tocal Government may be autematically logged,
mon tared

and/or recorded for lawful purposes.
#a—ﬂr:lr#t:kfkif&viftittitt**tkﬁﬁ‘éﬁﬁ*\Q’iﬁ'ﬁﬁ*tt'ltk1':**1‘:i:*ﬁﬁﬁ'ﬁﬁ’ﬁﬁ*ﬁﬁ'ﬁ##**'k#w*ﬁ**

*#kk#&i#iﬂ'rf'ﬁﬁﬁitt'&’fzﬁﬁ*ﬁﬁ#ﬁﬂ*ﬁﬁttﬁwﬁt'ﬁ*****ﬁﬁ*ﬁﬁﬁ#ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬁ*ﬂ‘wt**#****##k*#
This emajl and any files transmitted with 1t are private and intended
salely for the use of the individual or entity 1o which they are
addressed. If you are not the intended recipient the E-mail and any
files have been transmitted to you in error and any copying,
distribution or other use of the information contained in them is

strictly prohibited.

nothing in this £-mail message amounts to a contractual or other Tegal
paga 4



) 101022 aristol.tst | “
cormitment on the part of the Government unless confirmed by a
cormunication signed on behalf of the Secretary of State.

The Department’s computer systems may be monitored and commurdcations
carried on them recorded, to secure the effective operation of the
system and for other Tawfol purposes,

Correspondents should note that all communications from Department for
Cormunities and Local Government may be automatically logged,
manitored

andfor recorded for lawful purposes,
Rt R LR R R R A GO A R A AT A A AN AN AT A A A R AR A A A AR A G a v A R A AR A

HEE

The original of this email was scanned for viruses by Lhe Government
sercure intranet virus scanning service supplied by Cablegwireless
warldwide in partnership with Mesgaﬁ&Labs. (CCT¥ Certificate Wumber
2098}&9{&852,5 on leaving the 551 this email was certified virus free.
Cormunications via the G51 way be automatically legged, monitored
and/ar recorded for legal purposes.

"o it online’ wilh our Erowing range of bnline services -
http://wew brisctod.gov.uk/services

Sign~up for our emall bulletin giving news, have-your-say and event
information at: http:/fwew. bristol.gov.sk/newsdirect

View wahcasts of Council meetings at hrtp://wew.bristol gov.uk/webcast

Bristol {5 the Uk's first Cycling Clty. visit www.betterbybike.info to
jain thousands of others getting around by bike.

This email was received from the INTERNET and scanned by the
Government

secure Intranet anti-wirus service suppiied by Cabledwireless
wor |l dwide

in partnership with Messageiabs. {(CCTH Certificate Number

2006/ D8,0052. 5 o

In case of problems, please eall your organisation’'s IT Helpdesk.
Ccommunications via the GSi may be automatically logged, monitored
and/pr recorded for jegal purposes.

The priginal of this email was scanned for viruses by the Government
Secure 1lntranet virus scanning service supplied by Cablefwireless
worldwide 1n partnership with Messagetabs, (CCTM Certificate number
200%/09,/0052.) On leaving the csi this email was certified virus free.
Communications via the GSi may be automaticaiiy logged, monitored
and/or recorded for iegal purposes,

Do it online' with aur Eruwing range of oniine services -
htep: / fvvan bristal . gov. uk/services

si$n-up for gur email bullerin giving news, have-your-say and event
information at: http://weww. bristol.gov.uk/newsdirect

yview webcasts of Council meetings at http://wiww.bristel.gov.uk/webcast

gristal is the uk's first Cycling City. visit www.betterbybike.info to
Page 5



.. 101022 eristul.txt
join thousands of others getting around by bike.

This email was received fros the INVERHET and scanned by the
Government _

secure Intranet anti-virus service supplied by Cabledwireless
wortdwide

in partnership with messagetabs. (COTM Certificate Humber
200370870052 0

In case of prablems. please call your crganisation’s T selpdesk.
communications wia the €351 may be automatically logged, monitored
amd/or recorded for jegal purposes. '

The original of this email was scanped for viruses by the Government
Secure Lntranet virus scanning service supplied by cabledwireless
woridwide ¥n partnership with Messagetabs. {CCTM Certificate Humber
2009,090052.) on leaving the 651 this email was certified virus free.
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